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1 1 Shrabani 

Mallick

D/o Dapha Mallick, At-

Usumilika, PO-Gochhapada, 

Block-Boudh, Dist. Boudh-

762015

F 05.07.1995 SC No 2012 600 207 34.50 Arts 2015 600 266 44.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

2 3 Tebhabati 

Kumbhar

W/o Keshaba Bhoina, At-

Mardol, PO-Lambasari, Block-

Kantamal, Dist. Boudh-762030

F 15.06.1998 SC No 2013 600 360 60.00 Sc. 2015 600 311 51.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

3 4 Chaitanya 

Mirdha

S/o Madana Mirdha, At-

Ichhapur, PO- Badhigan, Dist. 

Boudh-762026

M 20.04.2000 ST No 2016 600 235 39.17 Arts 2018 600 288 48.00 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

4 5 Bhagaban 

Mirddha

S/o Chakra Mirdha, At-

Chhataniakata, PO-Badhigaon, 

Dist. Boudh-762026

M 15.10.2000 ST No 2016 600 360 60.00 Arts 2019 600 239 39.83 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

5 6 Kshyama 

Mirdha

S/o Sahadeba Mirdha, At-

Ichhapur, PO-Badhigaon, Dist. 

Boudh-762026

M 15.01.2000 ST No 2015 600 345 57.50 Arts 2017 600 250 41.67 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

6 7 Chudamani 

Mirdha

S/o Nakula Mirdha, At-Ichhaur, 

PO-Badhigaon, Dist. Boudh-

762026

M 30.09.2001 ST No 2017 600 459 76.50 Arts 2019 600 414 69.00 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

7 8 Prasanta kumar 

Danga

S/o-Khandayata Danga, At-

Balipur, PO-Mathura, Dist. 

Boudh-762024

M 17.04.1993 SC Yes

PH=45%

2009 600 234 39.00 Arts 2011 600 312 52.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

8 9 Nibedita Naik D/o Birata Naik, At/PO-

Kranjakata, Dist. Boudh, PIN-

762023

F 16.05.1998 ST No 2014 600 320 53.33 Arts 2016 600 337 56.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

9 10 Bhramara 

Dehury

S/o Gokula Dehury, At-

Bandigadu, PO-Gandisar, Dist. 

Boudh-762012

M 22.04.1995 ST No 2010 600 303 50.50 Arts 2012 600 278 46.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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10 11 Purna Chandra 

Mallik

S/o Gobinda Mallik, At-Sana 

Asura, PO-Narayan Prasad, 

Kantamal, Dist. Boudh-762017

M 05.07.1999 ST No 2014 600 413 68.83 Sc. 2016 650 414 63.69 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

11 12 Priyanka Naik D/o Sambhu Naik, At/PO-

Karanjakata, Dist. Boudh-

762023

F 07.05.1999 ST No 2014 600 492 82.00 Arts 2016 600 414 69.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

12 13 Sasmita 

Mahallik

D/o Biswamitra Mahallik, 

At/PO-Gochhapada, Dist. 

Boudh-762015

F 08.03.1998 SC Yes

PH=70%

2013 600 211 35.17 Arts 2015 600 257 42.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

13 16 Haripriya Jala W/o Jubaraj Konhar, At-

Tangarpali, PO-Bamanda, PIN-

762026

F 11.05.1995 SC No 2013 600 308 51.33 Arts 2015 600 300 50.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

14 17 Sunita Kanhar D/o Ashok Kanhar, At-

Tangarpali, PO-Bamanda, PIN-

762026

F 03.02.1999 SC No 2014 600 238 39.67 Arts 2016 600 231 38.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

15 18 Rajanikanta 

Majhi

S/o Murali Majhi, At-

Tambasina, PO-Ghantapada, 

PIN-762017

M 15.06.1996 ST No 2012 600 309 51.50 Sc. 2014 650 357 54.92 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

16 19 Rudramani 

Patra

S/o Brundaban Patra, At-

Dedhenmal, PO-Aambagaon, 

Kantamal-762018

M 02.05.1997 ST No 2012 600 334 55.67 Sc. 2014 650 351 54.00 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

17 21 Anil Behera S/o Rabindra Behera, At-

Kirmakhole, PO-Gundulia, Dist. 

Boudh-762015

M 05.06.1993 SC No 2009 600 216 36.00 Sc. 2012 650 370 56.92 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

18 22 Kanhu Charan 

Majhi

S/o Bimal Majhi, At-Badalasahi, 

PO-Adenigarh,Dist. Boudh

M 24.05.1995 ST No 2011 600 298 49.67 Arts 2013 600 319 53.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

19 23 Pramod Kumar 

Guru

S/o Kedara Guru, At-

Badabandha, PO-Lunibahal, 

Dist. Boudh

M 01.03.1996 ST No 2011 600 262 43.67 Arts 2013 600 317 52.83 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted
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20 24 Sunil Haripal S/o Raja Haripal, At-Khaliapali, 

PO-Baragaon-762017

M 09.03.2000 SC No 2015 600 458 76.33 Sc. 2018 600 429 71.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

21 26 Rasmita Sethi D/o Sankara Sethi, At-

Dimirimunda, PO-Jogindrapur, 

Kantamal, Dist. Boudh

F 05.05.1998 SC No 2014 600 253 42.17 Arts 2016 600 292 48.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

22 27 Madhumita 

Naga

D/o Biswamitra Naga, At/PO-

Manamunda, Dist. Boudh

F 25.04.1994 SC No 2010 600 329 54.83 Arts 2012 600 341 56.83 PGDCA Accepted

23 28 Rinki Dipa D/o Khirod Kumar Dipa, At/PO-

Surundi, Via-Harabhanga, Dist. 

Boudh

F 05.05.1999 SC No 2014 600 328 54.67 Arts 2016 600 283 47.17 ICT-705 Rejected Non-submission of 

essential Computer 

certificate

24 29 Anusuya Naga D/o Dakshya Naga, At-

Kapasira, PO-Manamunda, 

Dist. Boudh

F 17.06.1996 SC No 2011 600 366 61.00 Arts 2013 600 347 57.83 PGDCA Accepted

25 30 Rudhira Behera S/o Jagada Behera, At-

Marjadpur, PO-Khuntabandha, 

Dist. Boudh

M 30.11.1990 SC No 2009 600 287 47.83 Arts 2011 600 298 49.67 ADCA 
Programmi

ng (Hons)

Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

26 32 Jadumani 

Behera

S/o Mahendra Behera, At-

Badkhaligaon, PO-Padmanpur, 

Dist. Boudh

M 02.07.1994 SC No 2010 600 198 33.00 Vocation

al

2014 650 360 55.38 ADCA 
Programmi

ng (Hons)

Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

27 33 Sobhagini 

Kumbhar

D/o Golaka Kumbhar, At/PO-

Mundapada, Dist. Budh

F 12.02.2000 SC No 2015 600 491 81.83 Sc. 2018 600 232 38.67 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

28 34 Himansu 

Mirdha

S/o Sambhu Mirdha, At/PO-

Mathura, Dist. Boudh

M 10.02.2001 ST No 2016 600 337 56.17 Arts 2018 600 390 65.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

29 35 Sunil Kumar 

Sethi

S/o Baidyanath Sethi, At-

Badakhaligaon, PO-

Padmanpur, Dit. Boudh

M 24.05.1998 SC No 2014 600 414 69.00 Arts 2016 600 394 65.67 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

30 37 Sanatan Behera S/o Sanuja Behera, At/PO-

Kasurbandh, Dist. Boudh

M 25.05.1997 SC No 2013 600 378 63.00 Arts 2015 600 293 48.83 PGDCA Accepted
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31 38 Sujit Bagha S/o Ganeswar Bagha, At/PO-

Biranarasinghpur, Dist. Boudh

M 20.03.1990 SC No 2009 600 233 38.83 Arts 2012 600 256 42.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

32 39 Rasmita Sethy D/o Karna Sethy, At-Deuli, PO-

Manamunda, Dist. Boudh

F 04.09.1993 SC No 2010 600 262 43.67 Arts 2012 600 300 50.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

33 40 Swagatika 

Mahananda

D/o Gurudev Mahananda, At-

Baidyanathpur, PO-Baunsuni, 

Dist. Boudh

F 02.01.1997 SC No 2012 600 258 43.00 Arts 2014 600 268 44.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

34 41 Dasami 

Kumbhar

D/o Luhaguli Kumbhar, At-

Talupali, PO-Sanagochhapada, 

Dist. Boudh

F 02.04.1998 SC No 2013 600 352 58.67 Arts 2015 600 384 64.00 PGDCA Accepted

35 42 Akshaya Kumar 

Sethi

S/o Late Jibardhan Sethi, At-

Sangrampur, PO-Talasarada, 

Dist. Boudh

M 03.07.1995 SC No 2011 600 295 49.17 Arts 2013 600 382 63.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

36 43 Saraswati 

Mahalik

D/o Purusottam Mahalik, At-

Burubuda, PO-Tileswar, Dist. 

Boudh

F 04.04.1998 SC No 2013 600 360 60.00 Arts 2015 600 348 58.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

37 44 Sangram Sethy S/o-Arjuna sethy,At-

Shyamsundarpur,po-

Sampoch,Dist-Boudh

M 18.06.1999 SC No 2014 600 451 75.17 Sc. 2016 600 422 70.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

38 45 Haladini Pande D/o Sankarsan Pande, At/PO-

Dhalpur, Dist. Boudh

F 07.02.1994 SC No 2009 600 390 65.00 Arts 2011 600 322 53.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

39 46 Sachin Jagadala S/o Ramdas Jagadala, At-

Thapapali, PO-Gochhapada, 

Dist. Boudh

M 01.01.1997 SC No 2013 600 304 50.67 Arts 2015 600 247 41.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

40 47 Aruna Behera S/o Sansara Behera, At/PO-

Karanjakata, Harabhanga, Dist. 

Boudh

M 10.01.1995 SC No 2010 600 273 45.50 Arts 2013 600 344 57.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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41 48 Nilanchal Bihari 

Pande

S/o Sankarsan Pande,At/PO-

Dhalpur, Dist. Boudh

M 06.02.1996 SC No 2011 600 289 48.17 Arts 2013 600 370 61.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

42 49 Sanat Kumar 

Konhar

S/o Kurupati Konhar, At-

Damanda, PO-Dhadalapada, 

Dist. Boudh

M 04.04.1998 ST No 2013 600 291 48.50 Arts 2015 600 223 37.17 ADCA 
Programmi

ng (Hons)

Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

43 50 Samir Mahalik S/o Duryodhan Mahalik, At-

Budhikan, PO-Dhalpur, Dist. 

Boudh

M 12.04.1999 SC No 2015 600 425 70.83 Arts 2017 600 329 54.83 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

44 51 Manoj Konhar S/o Keshaba Kanhar, At-

Tarbha, PO-Brahmanipali, Dist. 

Boudh

M 02.07.1998 SC No 2013 600 316 52.67 Arts 2016 600 307 51.17 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

45 52 Ramesh Sethi S/o Sadhu Sethi, At-Tambasina, 

PO-Ghantapada, Dist. Boudh

M 20.06.1997 SC No 2012 600 347 57.83 Vocation

al

2014 650 352 54.15 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

46 53 Biswaranjan 

Sethi

S/o Baluri Kumar Sethi, At/PO-

Karadi, Dist. Boudh

M 19.03.2000 SC No 2015 600 477 79.50 Sc. 2017 600 260 43.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

47 54 Prafulla Kumar 

Behera

S/o Sanischara Behera, At-

Bagharpali, PO-Sarasara, Dist. 

Boudh

M 30.05.1996 SC No 2013 600 282 47.00 Arts 2015 600 373 62.17 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

48 55 Dillip Kanhar S/o Rajendra Kanhar, At-

Kirasira, PO-Mundapada, Dist. 

Boudh

M 18.11.1992 SC No 2008 600 411 68.50 Dip. 

(Mech 

eng)

2018 3750 2504 66.77 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

49 57 Sagarika Hati D/o Jayakrushna Hati, At-

Kantiapadar, PO-Lunibahal, 

Dist. Boudh

F 03.04.2001 SC No 2016 600 363 60.50 Arts 2018 600 263 43.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

50 58 Chhabila 

Mahanandia

s/o Bidyadhar Mahanandia, At-

Biramunda, PO-Lambasari, PS-

Kantamal

M 10.03.2000 SC No 2015 600 398 66.33 Arts 2017 600 272 45.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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51 59 Sanjaya Behera S/o Kirti Behera, At-

Bhauripathar, PO-

Banibhusanpur, Dist. Boudh

M 10.06.1997 SC No 2012 600 272 45.33 Arts 2014 600 390 65.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

52 60 Sambaru Naik S/o Sarat Naik, At/PO-

Harabhanga, Dist. Boudh

M 08.12.1993 SC No 2011 600 422 70.33 Arts 2013 600 432 72.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

53 61 Sunil Podha S/o Purna Chandra Podha, At-

Lokapada, PO-Banibhusanpur, 

Dist. Boudh

M 12.03.1998 SC No 2014 600 487 81.17 Sc. 2016 600 431 71.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

54 62 Ranjit Suna S/o Dambarudhar Suna, At-

Kumarkeli, PO-Khatakhatia, 

Kantamal

M 10.04.1991 SC No 2008 800 380 47.50 Sanskrit 

(Upa 

Shastri)

2013 700 402 57.43 PGDCA Accepted

55 63 Kamalini Dehuri D/o Baisyananda Dehuri, At-

Kandara, PO-Adenigarh, Dist. 

Boudh

F 04.03.1999 ST No 2014 600 327 54.50 Arts 2016 600 260 43.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

56 64 Ramesh 

Mahananda

S/o Sugriba Mahananda, At/PO-

Uma, Dist. Boudh

M 16.05.1997 SC No 2013 600 360 60.00 Sc. 2015 600 290 48.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

57 65 Bimal Bagha S/o Satrughna Bagha, At/PO-

Mundapada, Dist. Boudh

M 15.06.1994 SC No 2009 600 211 35.17 Sanskrit 

(Upa 

Shastri)

2011 650 331 50.92 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

58 66 Dhiren Kumar 

Behera

S/o Umesh Chandra Behera, At-

Khajuria, PO-Tileswar, Boudh

M 26.04.1997 SC No 2012 600 360 60.00 Sc. 2015 600 303 50.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

59 67 Rabin Kumar 

Suna

S/o Dambaru Suna, At-

Kumarkeli, PO-Khatakhatia, 

Dist. Boudh

M 03.05.1993 SC No 2009 600 230 38.33 Arts 2015 600 237 39.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

60 68 Gangadhar 

Muna

S/o Ramachandra Muna, 

Katatal, Sarasara, Dist. Boudh

M 10.04.2001 SC No 2016 600 368 61.33 Arts 2018 600 406 67.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

Page 6 of 75



Y
e

ar
 o

f 
p

as
si

n
g

To
ta

l M
ar

k

(W
it

h
o

u
t 

4t
h

 O
p

t.
)

M
ar

k 
Se

cu
re

d
 

W
it

h
o

u
t 

4th
 O

p
t.

%

St
re

am
 

(A
rt

s/
 S

c.
/C

o
m

)

Y
e

ar
 o

f 
p

as
si

n
g

To
ta

l M
ar

k

(W
it

h
o

u
t 

4t
h

 O
p

t.
)

M
ar

k 
Se

cu
re

d
 

W
it

h
o

u
t 

4th
 O

p
t.

%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Date of Birth 

as per 10th 

Certificate

C
as

teApp. 

Sl. No

Name of the 

Candidate

Father's / Husband's 

Name with Address

G
e

n
d

e
r 

(M
/F

)

Remarks

Interim Provisional List of GRS, Boudh district on 20.05.2020

High School Certificate Exam. Council of Higher Secondary Education (+2)

Es
se

n
ti

al
 Q

u
al

if
ic

at
io

n
 

('
O

' L
ev

el
 o

r 
H

ig
h

er
)

STATUS

W
h

e
th

er
 P

W
D

 

(P
H

 w
it

h
 %

)

Sl. 

No.

61 70 Nirmala Mallick D/o Dinabandhu Mallick, At-

Kuchapaju, PO-Adenigarh, Dist. 

Boudh

F 11.03.1996 ST No 2012 600 266 44.33 Arts 2014 600 319 53.17 PGDCA Accepted

62 71 Binod Kumar 

Mallick

S/o Bijaya Mallick, At-

Kuchapaju, PO-Adenigarh, Dist. 

Boudh

M 10.03.1988 ST No 2003 750 289 38.53 Arts 2005 900 315 35.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

63 72 Maguni Behera S/o Satyaban Behera, At/PO-

Mahalikpada, Dist. Boudh

M 04.05.1995 SC No 2011 600 388 64.67 Sc. 2014 600 298 49.67 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

64 73 Milli Mallick D/o Keshab Mallick, At-Kirasira, 

PO-Raxa(Dahya), Dist. Boudh

F 10.06.1999 ST No 2014 600 325 54.17 Arts 2016 600 256 42.67 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

65 74 Sumitra Kanhar D/o Arjuna Kanhar, At-

Thidikajore, PO-

Banibhusanpur, Dist. Boudh

F 28.06.1998 ST No 2014 600 287 47.83 Arts 2016 600 239 39.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

66 75 Digambar 

Nayak

S/o Bedabyas Nayak, At-

Anandapur, PO-Telibandha, 

Dist. Boudh

M 05.06.1989 SC No 2004 750 351 46.80 Arts 2006 900 390 43.33 PGDCA Accepted

67 77 Satyanarayan 

meher

S/o-Basanta Meher,At-

Tileswar,po-Tileswar,Dist-

Boudh

M 12.08.2000 ST No 2017 600 337 56.17 Arts 2019 600 210 35.00 Digital 

Literacy

Rejected Non-submission of 

essential Computer 

certificate

68 78 Sitaram Puta S/o Khageswar Puta, At-

Gidhaml, PO-Kultajore, Dist. 

Boudh

M 16.06.1999 ST No 2014 600 415 69.17 Sc. 2016 600 274 45.67 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

69 79 Alok Prasad 

Sahani

S/o Prashanta Sahani, At-

Gudhiali, PO-Tikarpada, Dist. 

Boudh

M 21.04.2000 SC No 2016 600 330 55.00 Arts 2018 600 386 64.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

70 80 Bidyadhar Taria S/o Siba Taria, At-Tetelenga, 

PO-Mursundhi, Dist. Boudh

M 03.06.1995 SC No 2011 600 312 52.00 Arts 2013 600 379 63.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted
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71 81 Rajani Naik D/o Niranjan Naik, At/PO-

Kusanga, Dist. Boudh

F 30.05.1999 ST No 2015 600 341 56.83 Arts 2017 600 334 55.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

72 82 Rajat Kumar 

Kanhar

S/o Tikan Kumar Kanhar, 

At-Maulsinga, PO-Butupali, 

Dist. Boudh

M 04.03.1995 ST No 2010 600 371 61.83 Arts 2012 600 408 68.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

73 83 Narendra Nayak S/o Santosh Nayak, At-

Jamaghati, PO-Baunsuni, Dist. 

Boudh

M 28.05.1996 ST Yes

PH=40%

2014 600 348 58.00 Commer

ce

2016 600 261 43.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

74 84 Bikartana 

Senapati

S/o Ainthu Senapati, At-Deuli, 

PO-Manamunda, Dist. Boudh

M 21.12.1988 SC No 2004 750 252 33.60 Vocation

al

2011 650 368 56.62 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

75 85 Matismita Digal D/o Gruhita Digal, At-/PO-

Jhadrajing, Dist. Boudh

F 09.07.1997 SC No 2013 600 288 48.00 Arts 2015 600 317 52.83 PGDCA Accepted

76 86 Sudhira Dipa S/o Suratha Dipa, At-

Badagundurisahi, PO-

Chhatranga, Dist. Boudh

M 15.08.1999 SC No 2015 600 396 66.00 Arts 2017 600 346 57.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

77 87 Prasanta 

Behera

S/o Shyamsundar Behera, At-

Kantisar, PO-Talagaon, Dist. 

Boudh

M 23.01.1987 SC No 2007 750 285 38.00 Arts 2009 600 262 43.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

78 88 Snehalata 

Tumunia

W/o Purandar Nayak, At-

Souribengas, PO-Baragaon, 

Dist. Boudh

F 01.06.1993 ST No 2009 600 271 45.17 Arts 2011 600 325 54.17 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

79 89 Lopamundra 

Nayak

D/o Debi Prasad Nayak, At-

Kalarakotha, PO-Kantamal, 

Dist. Boudh

F 18.07.1996 SC No 2011 600 275 45.83 Vocation

al

2013 650 382 58.77 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

80 90 Gajendra Nayak S/o Purna Chandra Nayak, At-

Talpadar, PO-Lunibahal, Dist. 

Boudh

M 12.03.1997 ST No 2014 600 363 60.50 Arts 2016 600 285 47.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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81 91 Laxmi Nayak D/o Subarna Chandra Nayak, 

At-Nuapali, PO-Khaliapali, Dist. 

Boudh

F 10.05.1996 SC No 2011 600 386 64.33 Arts 2014 600 293 48.83 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

82 93 Pramodini Taria D/o Gayachand Taria, At/PO-

Marjakud, Dist. Boudh

F 02.07.1993 SC No 2008 800 310 38.75 Arts 2010 600 353 58.83 PGDCA Accepted

83 94 Pramila Ghadei D/o Bijaya Ghadei, At/PO-

Mundipadar, Dist. Boudh

F 08.04.1999 SC No 2015 600 324 54.00 Arts 2017 600 210 35.00 ADCA 
Programmi

ng (Hons)

Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

84 95 Sanjaya Ku. 

Bagha

S/o Sudam Bagha, At-

Chaunriapadar, PO-Nuapali, 

Dist. Boudh

M 04.03.1997 SC No 2013 600 374 62.33 Sc. 2015 600 280 46.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

85 97 Sachidananda 

Dalai

S/o Ajit Kumar Dalai, At/PO-

Birnarsinghpur, Dist. Boudh

M 05.02.1996 SC No 2011 600 379 63.17 Vocation

al

2013 650 423 65.08 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

86 98 ADITYA BEHERA S/O-ARAKHITA BEHERA,AT/PO-

TALAGAON,DIST-BOUDH

M 20.04.1995 SC No 2013 600 249 41.50 ARTS 2016 600 295 49.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

87 99 MAMATA 

NAYAK

D/O-BISWAMITRA NAYAK,AT-

POUKA,PO-SAGADA,DIST-

BOUDH

F 07.12.1993 ST No 2009 600 268 44.67 Commer

ce

2011 600 355 59.17 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

88 100 JYOTIRMAYEE 

BEHERA

D/O-JANAKA BEHERA,AT/PO-

GUNDULIA,DIST-BOUDH

F 10.07.1998 SC No 2013 600 492 82.00 Sc. 2015 600 289 48.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

89 101 BIBEKANANDA 

KANHAR

S/O-SARAT KANHAR,AT-

GUNDRIBIDA,PO-

BANIBHUSANPUR,DIST-BOUDH

M 08.06.1993 ST No 2010 600 250 41.67 Arts 2012 600 300 50.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

90 103 PRASANTA 

KUMAR MALLIK

S/O-NIRAKARA MALLIK,AT/PO-

BARIGUBHA, KANTAMAL,DIST-

BOUDH

M 24.06.1997 ST No 2012 600 435 72.50 Sc. 2014 600 307 51.17 PGDCA Accepted

Page 9 of 75



Y
e

ar
 o

f 
p

as
si

n
g

To
ta

l M
ar

k

(W
it

h
o

u
t 

4t
h

 O
p

t.
)

M
ar

k 
Se

cu
re

d
 

W
it

h
o

u
t 

4th
 O

p
t.

%

St
re

am
 

(A
rt

s/
 S

c.
/C

o
m

)

Y
e

ar
 o

f 
p

as
si

n
g

To
ta

l M
ar

k

(W
it

h
o

u
t 

4t
h

 O
p

t.
)

M
ar

k 
Se

cu
re

d
 

W
it

h
o

u
t 

4th
 O

p
t.

%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Date of Birth 

as per 10th 

Certificate

C
as

teApp. 

Sl. No

Name of the 

Candidate

Father's / Husband's 

Name with Address

G
e

n
d

e
r 

(M
/F

)

Remarks

Interim Provisional List of GRS, Boudh district on 20.05.2020

High School Certificate Exam. Council of Higher Secondary Education (+2)

Es
se

n
ti

al
 Q

u
al

if
ic

at
io

n
 

('
O

' L
ev

el
 o

r 
H

ig
h

er
)

STATUS

W
h

e
th

er
 P

W
D

 

(P
H

 w
it

h
 %

)

Sl. 

No.

91 105 RINKI MALLIK D/O-BIRA MALLIK,AT/PO-

BAHIRA,DIST-BOUDH

F 28.05.1995 SC No 2011 600 226 37.67 Arts 2013 600 265 44.17 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

92 106 DILLIP BARIK S/O-BISHNU BARIK AT-KEUTA 

SAHI, WORD NO-3, DIST-

BOUDH

M 06.03.1989 SC No 2005 750 325 43.33 Dip. 

(Mech 

eng)

2007 3750 2315 61.73 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

93 108 DOLA BEHERA S/O-UDAYANATH BEHERA,AT-

JANHAPANK, PO-

KHUNTBANDH,DIST-BOUDH

M 05.03.1996 SC No 2012 600 281 46.83 Arts 2014 600 228 38.00 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

94 109 MANOJ BEHERA S/O-BISWAMITRA BEHERA,AT-

SRIMAL,PO-GHANTAPADA, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 29.10.1992 SC No 2009 600 339 56.50 Arts 2011 600 294 49.00 PGDCA Accepted

95 110 UDITYA BEHERA S/O-ARAKHITA BEHERA,AT-

DAKAPADAR,PO-

TALAGAON,DIST-BOUDH

M 20.06.1999 SC No 2014 600 241 40.17 Arts 2016 600 315 52.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

96 111 DEBASHIS 

MALLIK

S/O-SOMANATH MALLIK,AT-

KUCHAPAJU,PO-

ADENIGAD,DIST-BOUDH

M 10.04.1988 ST No 2004 750 318 42.40 Arts 2006 900 339 37.67 PGDCA Accepted

97 112 PRASANTA 

KUMAR MALLIK

S/O-BIJAYA KUMAR MALLIK,AT-

KUJAPAJU,PO-ADENIGAD,DIST-

BOUDH

M 05.02.1995 ST No 2012 600 297 49.50 ARTS 2014 600 349 58.17 PGDCA Accepted

98 113 MANASH 

RANJAN MALLIK

S/O-SHYAMGHANA MALLIK,AT-

KUCHAPAJU,PO-

ADENIGAD,DIST-BOUDH

M 16.05.1993 ST No 2008 800 315 39.38 Arts 2010 600 256 42.67 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

99 114 JAMBHU SUNA S/O-BIKRAM SUNBA,AT-

SAHUPADA,PO-MANUPALI,DIST-

BOUDH

M 06.06.1989 SC No 2005 750 345 46.00 Arts 2007 900 502 55.78 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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100 117 MILENDRA JANI S/O-KARUNAKARA JANI,AT-

DIMIRIMUNDA, PO-

JOGINDRAPUR, KANTAMAL, 

DIST-BOUDH

M 16.04.1997 ST No 2013 600 448 74.67 Arts 2015 600 257 42.83 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

101 118 SUSANTA 

KUMAR SUNA

S/O-JAYASINGH SUNA,AT-

TULASIKATA,PO-

SIMILIPADAR,KANTAMAL, DIST-

BOUDH

M 18.07.1985 SC No 2000 750 291 38.80 Arts 2003 900 400 44.44 PGDCA Accepted

102 119 PRASANTA 

BEHERA

S/O-DURYODHANA 

BEHERA,AT/PO-KUSANG,DIST-

BOUDH

M 15.01.1996 SC No 2012 600 305 50.83 Arts 2014 600 369 61.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

103 123 PANCHANAN 

PRADHAN

S/O-BISWAMBAR PRADHAN,  

AT-KHALISAHI, PO-TALAGAON, 

HARABHANGA, DIST-BOUDH

M 25.08.1989 ST No 2008 750 455 60.67 Sanskrit 

(Upa 

Shastri)

2017 700 377 53.86 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

104 124 HARICHANDRA 

BHOI

S/O-MADANA BHOI,AT-

PUTAKHETA,PO-BARAGAON, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 28.07.1995 ST No 2011 600 279 46.50 Vocation

al

2013 650 376 57.85 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

105 125 GOURA NAGA S/O-BHUTULU NAGA,AT-

SOURIBENGAS,PO-

BARAGAON,KANTAMAL, DIST-

BOUDH

M 05.04.1983 SC No 2004 750 250 33.33 Sc. 2009 700 404 57.71 PGDCA Accepted

106 126 BALADEV 

PANDE

S/O-BIPIN PANDE,AT-

AINLACHUAN,PO-

KHALIAPALI,KANTAMAL, DIST-

BOUDH

M 10.05.1997 SC No 2012 600 292 48.67 Vocation

al

2014 650 347 53.38 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

107 127 GIRIDHARI 

MAJHI

S/O-BISWAMITRA MAJHI, 

AT/PO:-GHANATA 

PADA,KANTAMALA ,DIST:- 

BOUDH

M 21.09.1989 SC No 2006 750 388 51.73 Arts 2008 600 296 49.33 PGDCA Accepted
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108 128 BINDU BAGH D/O-RAM KUMAR BAGH, AT-

BAGHADA,PO-

PALASAGORA,KANTAMAL, DIST-

BOUDH

F 15.02.1993 SC No 2008 800 336 42.00 Arts 2011 600 233 38.83 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

109 129 SUDHIR KUMAR 

NAYAK

S/O-BANABAS NAYAK,AT/PO-

BAHIRA,DIST-BOUDH

M 05.10.1995 SC No 2011 600 343 57.17 Arts 2013 600 428 71.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

110 130 SWADHIN 

RAJAHANS

S/O-SURESH RAJAHANSA,AT-

GUDAPADA,PO-AINLAPALI,DIST-

BOUDH

M 28.02.1994 SC No 2010 600 198 33.00 Arts 2012 600 288 48.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

111 131 SANTOSINI 

SETHI

D/O-BIMAL SETHI,AT/PO-

RAMGARH,DIST-BOUDH

F 12.04.1997 SC No 2013 600 319 53.17 Arts 2015 600 360 60.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

112 132 KISHOR MAJHI S/O-NILAKANTHA MAJHI, AT-

RABANAGODA,PO-KULTAJORE, 

KANTAMAK, DIST-BOUDH

M 21.10.1996 ST No 2013 600 423 70.50 Sc. 2015 600 293 48.83 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

113 133 NALINI MALLIK D/O-BIRENDRA MALLIK,AT-

ADIPADAR,PO-CHHATRANG, 

DIST-BOUDH

F 03.08.1998 ST No 2016 600 242 40.33 Arts 2018 600 235 39.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

114 134 SANTANU 

KUMAR BAGH

S/O-KAPILASH BAGHA,AT-

NUAPALI,PO-KHALIAPALI, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 29.03.1990 SC No 2006 750 348 46.40 Arts 2010 600 256 42.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

115 136 MANOJ BAGHA S/O-SITARAM BAGHA,AT-

LOKAPADA,PO-SIMILIPADAR, 

KANTAMAL, DIST-BOUDH

M 12.06.1991 SC No 2007 750 504 67.20 Arts 2018 600 331 55.17 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

116 137 SABITRI 

HARIPAL

W/O-GOURA NAGA,AT-

SOURIBENGAS,PO-

BARAGAON,KANTAMAL, DIST-

BOUDH

F 03.09.1985 SC No 2008 750 266 35.47 Sc. 2015 700 508 72.57 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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117 138 SAROJ KUMAR 

BHOI

S/O-BENUDHARA BHOI,AT-

BIRAMUNDA,PO-BARAGAON, 

KANTAMAL, DIST-BOUDH

M 07.06.1987 ST No 2004 750 260 34.67 Arts 2009 600 307 51.17 O Level Accepted

118 141 AJIT KUMAR 

BEHERA

S/O-UTKALA BEHERA,AT/PO-

HARABHANGA,DIST-BOUDH

M 12.04.1992 SC No 2007 750 347 46.27 Arts 2009 600 244 40.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

119 144 HEMA SAGAR 

TARIA

S/O-DURYODHANA TARIA,AT-

FASED,PO-KULTAJORE, 

KANTAMAL, DIST-BOUDH

M 13.07.1992 SC No 2009 600 278 46.33 Arts 2011 600 339 56.50 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

120 145 KRISHNA 

BESHRA

S/O-RATNAKAR BESHRA,AT/PO-

GHANTAPADA,KANTAMAL, 

DIST-BOUDH

M 19.07.1998 SC No 2013 600 399 66.50 Commer

ce

2016 600 300 50.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

121 147 SANTOSINI JANI D/O-SUDAM JANI,AT-

BANDHAPADA,PO-

GUNDULIA,DIST-BOUDH

F 30.10.2001 ST No 2017 600 261 43.50 Arts 2019 600 230 38.33 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

122 148 SUSANT 

KUMAR JANI

S/O-LABA JANI

At-Gundurisahi, Post-

Adenigarh, Block-Harabhanga, 

Dist-Boudh

M 13.05.1988 ST No 2007 750 305 40.67 Arts 2009 600 255 42.50 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

123 149 GANESH 

CHANDRA 

BEHERA

S/O-JAMINI KANTA BEHERA

At/Post-Gundurisai, 

Chhatranga, Block-

Harabhanga, Dist-Boudh

M 19.03.1998 SC No 2014 600 359 59.83 Vocation

al

2016 650 406 62.46 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

124 150 MAHESH 

KUMAR 

BEHERA

S/o Santosh Kumar Behera, At-

Khadalsahi, PO/Dist. Boudh

M 10.06.1999 SC No 2014 600 314 52.33 Arts 2016 600 245 40.83 CCA Rejected Non-submission of 

essential Computer 

certificate

125 151 SUDHANSU 

MALLIK

S/o Umesh Mallik, At/PO-

Purunakatak, Dist.Boudh

M 17.12.2000 ST No 2017 600 423 70.50 Arts 2019 600 334 55.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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126 152 BINOD KUMAR 

NAGA

S/o Natabar Naga, At-

Bandhapali, PO-Kantamal, Dist. 

Boudh

M 20.03.1988 SC No 2007 750 354 47.20 Arts 2009 600 294 49.00 PGDCA Accepted

127 153 Dukhishyam 

Nayak

S/o Laxman Nayak, At-

Keutsahi, PO/Dist. Boudh

M 02.06.1981 SC No 2000 750 254 33.87 Arts 2004 900 400 44.44 PGDCA Accepted

128 154 Ashok Kumar 

Konhar

S/o Gangadhar Konhar, At/PO-

Talagaon, Dist. Boudh

M 01.01.1992 ST No 2007 750 379 50.53 Arts 2009 600 296 49.33 PGDCA Accepted

129 155 Santosh Kumar 

Dipa

S/o Dharali Dipa, At-Loising, PO-

Baragaon, Dist. Boudh

M 03.06.1990 SC No 2008 800 322 40.25 Arts 2010 600 327 54.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

130 156 Soubhagyabati 

Kanhar

D/o Bichitra Kanhar, At/PO-

Mahalikpada, Dist. Boudh

F 10.04.2000 ST No 2016 600 504 84.00 Dipl. 

(Civil)

2019 3750 2832 75.52 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

131 157 Sujata Jhankar D/o Belalsen Jhankar, At-

Marjadipur, PO-Khuntabandha, 

Dist. Boudh

F 23.01.1999 SC No 2015 600 265 44.17 Arts 2017 600 366 61.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

132 158 Sumitra Sahu D/o Paleswar Sahu, At/PO-

Keutipali, Dist. Boudh

F 22.04.1998 ST No 2015 600 313 52.17 Sc. 2017 600 259 43.17 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

133 159 Sujit Kumar 

Bhoi

S/o Sana Bhoi, At-

Gambharipadar, PO-

Baragochha, Dist. Boudh

M 10.08.1994 ST No 2010 600 289 48.17 Arts 2013 600 275 45.83 PGDCA Accepted

134 160 Laxman Kumar 

Mallick

S/o Rankanidhi Mallick, At/PO-

Ghantapada, Dist. Boudh

M 28.03.1992 SC No 2008 800 411 51.38 Arts 2010 600 315 52.50 PGDCA Accepted

135 161 MALAYA JANI S/O-KAMBHU JANI,AT-

BHALIAPADAR,PO-CHATRANG, 

HARABHANGA, DIST-BOUDH

M 05.05.1998 ST No 2014 600 265 44.17 Arts 2017 600 238 39.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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136 162 SANTOSH 

KUMAR MALLIK

S/O-CHAUBANA MALLIK,AT-

KANTISAR,PO-

TALAGAON,HARABHANGA, 

DIST-BOUDH

M 10.06.1998 ST No 2014 600 231 38.50 Arts 2016 600 210 35.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

137 163 MOHANA NAIK S/O-Sankirtana Naik,At-

Bhaliagora,Po-

Chatrang,Harbhanga,Dist-

Boudh

M 24.06.1998 ST No 2013 600 309 51.50 Arts 2015 600 222 37.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

138 164 BISIKESHAN 

BEHERA

S/O-INDRAJIT BEHERA,AT/PO-

BAMANDA,DIST-BOUDH

M 28.12.1999 SC No 2015 600 300 50.00 Sc. 2017 600 258 43.00 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

139 165 RILU KANHAR D/O-BIJAYA KANHAR,AT/PO-

BAMANDA,DIST-BOUDH

F 07.02.1998 SC No 2014 600 315 52.50 Arts 2016 600 347 57.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

140 166 SAROJ 

PRADHAN

S/O-LAMBODHARA PRADHAN, 

AT-KHALISAHI,PO-

TALAGAON,HARABHANGA, 

DIST-BOUDH

M 25.04.1997 ST No 2014 600 341 56.83 Arts 2017 600 254 42.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

141 167 SAI KARUNA 

BAGHA

S/O-KANHEI BAGHA,AT-

TETELENGA,PO-

MRUSUNDHI,DIST-BOUDH

M 28.12.2000 SC No 2016 600 319 53.17 Arts 2018 600 304 50.67 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

142 168 MAHENDRA 

BAGHAR

S/O-KARTTIK BAGHAR,AT/PO-

SARSARA,DIST-BOUDH

M 24.04.1986 SC No 2006 750 271 36.13 Arts 2009 600 264 44.00 PGDCA Accepted

143 169 Paradhina 

Rajahansa

S/o Suresh Rajahansa, At-

Gudpada, PO-Ainlapali, Dist. 

Boudh

M 15.02.1999 SC No 2014 600 247 41.17 Sc. 2016 600 234 39.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

144 170 Indra Mallick S/o Jaleswar Mallick, At-

Dalaksahi, PO-Talagaon, Dist. 

Boudh

M 08.07.1996 ST No 2012 600 361 60.17 Arts 2014 600 390 65.00 PGDCA Accepted
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145 171 Mrutyunjaya 

Behera

S/o Tarini Behera, At-

Dakpadar, PO-Talagaon, Dist. 

Boudh

M 05.06.1998 SC No 2013 600 435 72.50 Arts 2016 600 374 62.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

146 172 Rohini Kuanr D/o Biswajeet Kuanr, At-

Rengali, PO-Sanchhapapali, 

Dist. Boudh

F 04.07.1999 ST No 2014 600 386 64.33 Arts 2016 600 335 55.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

147 173 Biswajit Sethi S/o Girish Ch. Sethi, At/PO-

Baghiapada, Dist. Boudh

M 28.05.1999 SC No 2014 600 462 77.00 Sc. 2016 600 288 48.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

148 174 Mano Ranjan 

Behera

S/o Raghunath Behera, At-

Mahuljhari, PO-B.N.Pur, Dist. 

Boudh

M 13.06.1984 SC No 2000 750 272 36.27 Arts 2003 900 352 39.11 PGDCA Accepted

149 175 Alok Ranjan 

Behera

S/o Santosh Behera, At/PO-

Biramchandrapur, Dist. Boudh

M 25.03.2000 SC No 2015 600 408 68.00 Arts 2017 600 309 51.50 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

150 176 Pramod Kumar 

Bagha

S/o Kapilash Bagha, At-Nuapali, 

PO-Khaliapali, Dist. Boudh

M 20.02.1993 SC No 2008 800 436 54.50 Arts 2010 600 300 50.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

151 177 Chandan Kumar 

Sethi

S/o Siddheswar Sethi, At/PO-

Rajanpali, Boudh

M 01.05.2001 SC No 2017 600 393 65.50 Arts 2019 600 372 62.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

152 178 Bikash Behera S/o Birabara Behera, At/PO-

Rajanpali, Dist. Boudh

M 30.10.1998 SC No 2014 600 381 63.50 Sc. 2016 600 330 55.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

153 179 Akash Kumar 

Nayak

S/o Saraswat Nayak, At/PO-

Rajanpali, Dist. Boudh

M 30.03.2001 SC No 2017 600 388 64.67 Arts 2019 600 238 39.67 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

154 181 M. Rakesh 

Kumar

S/o Swayambhub Mahalik, At-

Budhikan, PO-Dhalpur, Dist. 

Boudh

M 29.06.1994 SC No 2009 600 374 62.33 Sc. 2013 600 336 56.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification
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155 182 Kuni Naik W/o Sukanta Bhoina, At-

Bapujinagar, PO/Dist. Boudh

F 20.07.1998 SC No 2013 600 360 60.00 Arts 2016 600 210 35.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

156 183 Sanjit Dipa s/o Gokula Dipa, At-Bahali, PO-

Gundribida, Dist. Boudh

M 05.07.1999 SC No 2015 600 344 57.33 Arts 2017 600 272 45.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

157 184 Sambhu Mallick S/o Nabarathi Mallick, At-

Bahali, PO-Mahalikpada, Dist. 

Boudh

M 19.03.1992 ST No 2008 800 363 45.38 Arts 2010 600 318 53.00 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

158 185 Sanu Kumar 

Nayak

S/o Siba Nayak, At-Udepur, PO-

Purunakatak, Dist. Boudh

M 15.07.1995 SC No 2010 600 269 44.83 ARTS 2012 600 315 52.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

159 186 Sujit Kumar 

Mallick

S/o Dhananjaya Mallick, At-

Kuchapaju, PO-Adenigarh, Dist. 

Boudh

M 12.07.1989 ST No 2007 750 271 36.13 ARTS 2009 600 283 47.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

160 187 PRASANTA 

KANHAR

S/O-GOBINDA KANHAR,AT-

DAMANDA,PO-

DHADALAPADA,BOUDH, DIST-

BOUDH

M 12.04.1997 ST No 2013 600 423 70.50 ARTS 2015 600 385 64.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

161 188 JANAKI KUMARI 

NAYAK

W/O-SATYANARAYAN 

NAYAK,AT-BADABANDH,PO-

LUNIBAHAL,DIST-BOUDH

F 08.07.1987 ST No 2003 750 430 57.33 Sc. 2005 900 434 48.22 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

162 189 MADAN 

KUMBHAR

S/O-KARTIKA KUMBHAR,AT-

DEULDUNGURI,PO-

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 22.05.1997 SC No 2013 600 417 69.50 Sc. 2015 600 360 60.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

163 190 SASMITA 

KANHAR

D/O-JAYACHANDRA 

KANHAR,AT-BADABHURUTA, 

PO-TALAGAON, HARBHANGA, 

DIST-BOUDH

F 18.07.1998 ST No 2013 600 353 58.83 ARTS 2015 600 301 50.17 ADV 

PGDCA

Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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164 191 FAKIRA BHOI S/O-BHAGIRATHI BHOI,AT-

FASED,PO-KULUTAJORE, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 14.06.1988 ST No 2007 750 324 43.20 ARTS 2010 600 269 44.83 PGDCA Accepted

165 192 BIKASH BEHERA S/O-SUBASH BEHERA,AT/PO-

DHALAPUR,HARABHANGA, 

DIST-BOUDH

M 09.03.1997 SC No 2014 600 435 72.50 ARTS 2016 600 380 63.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

166 193 SUBALA SETHI S/O-GOPALA SETHI,AT-

BUDHIBALANDA,PO-

GUNDULIA,DIST-BOUDH

M 10.12.1997 SC No 2012 600 360 60.00 ARTS 2014 600 349 58.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

167 194 JITENDRA BHOI S/O-JADUMANI BHOI,AT-

FATAMUNDA,PO-

UMA,KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 06.05.1997 ST No 2012 600 301 50.17 Dip. (E&T 

Eng)

2019 3750 2737 72.99 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

168 195 GUPTESWARI 

BEHERA

D/O-JAYADEB BEHERA,AT-

KHALIABAGICHA,DIST-BOUDH

F 09.02.2001 SC No 2016 600 446 74.33 Sc. 2018 600 302 50.33 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

169 196 PRIYA NAIK D/O-DUSHASAN NAIK,AT-

KHADALSAHI,PO-DIST-BOUDH

F 01.03.2001 SC No 2016 600 459 76.50 Sc. 2018 600 348 58.00 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

170 197 MANAS SAHU S/O-SUDAM SAHU,AT-

CHANDANIAMUNDA,PO-

DAPALA,KANTAMAL,DIST-

BOUDH

M 08.01.2000 ST No 2015 600 241 40.17 ARTS 2017 600 250 41.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

171 198 PADMINI 

MALLIK

D/O-RAMESWAR MALLIK,AT-

MANIPUR,PO-

PURUNAKATAK,DIST-BOUDH

F 14.05.2000 ST No 2016 600 489 81.50 ARTS 2019 600 210 35.00 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

172 199 SEBIKA SETHI D/O-UTKAL SETHI,AT-

BALARAMPUR,PO-

SAMPOCH,HARBHANGA, DIST-

BOUDH

F 18.08.1997 SC No 2014 600 367 61.17 ARTS 2017 600 231 38.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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173 200 MAUNABATI 

MAHANAND

W/O-UMESH MAHANAND,AT-

DEULDUNGURI,PO-

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

F 08.04.1991 SC No 2009 600 245 40.83 Vocation

al

2011 650 327 50.31 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

174 201 SACHIPATI NAIK S/O-BIRANCHI NAIK M 03.03.1991 ST No 2006 750 354 47.20 ARTS 2008 600 262 43.67 PGDCA Accepted

175 202 DOLAMANI 

SETHY

S/O-PANCHANAN SETHY, AT-

KHAIRMAL, PO-MANAMUNDA, 

DIST-BOUDH

M 10.07.1998 SC No 2013 600 306 51.00 ARTS 2015 600 230 38.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

176 203 SUBHASMITA 

DEHURY

D/O-BIRANCHI DEHURY, AT-

MAULSINGA, HARABHANGA, 

DIST-BOUDH

F 25.06.1997 ST No 2013 600 231 38.50 ARTS 2015 600 219 36.50 N/S Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

177 204 DURJYODHANA 

SING KANHAR

S/O-THAKURA CHARAN SING 

KANHAR,AT-PODAPADAR,PO-

GHANTAPADA,DIST-BOUDH

M 13.07.1994 ST No 2010 600 274 45.67 Arts 2012 600 317 52.83 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

178 205 RAMA RANJAN 

DEEP

S/O-PRASSANA DIPA,AT/PO-

MAHALIKPADA, 

HARABHANGA,DIST-BOUDH

M 05.05.1989 SC No 2004 750 361 48.13 Arts 2006 900 472 52.44 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

179 206 PIUSH BADI W/O-SUMANTA BANDAKI, AT-

KHATAKHATIA, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

F 27.04.1991 SC No 2008 750 316 42.13 Arts 2010 600 276 46.00 PGDCA Accepted

180 207 GOURANGA 

SETHI

S/O-KALAHANDIA SETHI,AT-

SARDHAPALI,PO-SAGADA,DIST-

BOUDH

M 13.04.1990 SC No 2007 750 304 40.53 ARTS 2010 600 303 50.50 PGDCA Accepted

181 208 KANCHANA 

NAYAK

W/O-RAMA RANJAN DEEPA, 

AT/PO-MAHALIKPADA, 

HARABHANGA ,DIST-BOUDH

F 26.05.1995 SC No 2010 600 327 54.50 Arts 2012 600 408 68.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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182 209 GOBINDA 

MAHALIK

S/o Sandheswar Mahalik, At-

Sandunguripali, PO-

Kasurbandh, Dist. Boudh

M 14.03.1994 SC No 2010 600 245 40.83 Sc. 2015 700 437 62.43 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

183 210 SASMITA 

MALLIK

D/o Jajneswar Mallick, At-

Khaliapali, PO-Lunibahal, Dist. 

Boudh

F 25.06.1996 ST No 2011 600 271 45.17 Arts 2013 600 289 48.17 PGDCA Accepted

184 211 Saroj Kanhar S/o Anama Konhar, At-

Saradhapur, PO-Purunakatak, 

Dist. Boudh

M 08.04.1993 SC No 2012 600 389 64.83 Vocation

al

2015 650 394 60.62 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

185 212 Aditya Sethi S/o Achyuta Sethi, At-Kankala, 

PO-Dhalpur, Dist. Boudh

M 10.03.1990 SC No 2008 600 344 57.33 Arts 2010 600 270 45.00 BCC Rejected Non-submission of 

essential Computer 

certificate

186 213 Banamali Bhoi S/o Tikechan Bhoi, At-Nuapali, 

PO-Kultajore, Dist.Boudh

M 08.09.1994 ST No 2010 600 352 58.67 Sc. 2014 600 261 43.50 PGDCA Accepted

187 214 Ritanjali Barik D/o Shankar Barik, At-

Dangapada, PO-Mursundhi, 

Dist. Boudh

F 26.05.1993 SC Yes

PH=40%

2010 600 198 33.00 Arts 2012 600 264 44.00 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

188 215 Subha Mangala 

Bhoi

S/o Basudev Bhoi, At-

Kurukupa, PO-Ambagaon, Dist. 

Boudh

M 08.04.1998 ST No 2014 600 371 61.83 Arts 2016 600 223 37.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

189 216 Karishma 

Mahalik

D/o Jayaram Mahalik, At/PO-

Kantamal, Dist. Boudh

F 08.06.1999 SC No 2014 600 399 66.50 Arts 2016 600 263 43.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

190 217 Sarathi Jani S/o Tapan Jani, At-Baramunda, 

PO-Talagaon, Dist. Boudh

M 04.03.1994 ST No 2009 600 274 45.67 Arts 2011 600 341 56.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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191 218 Manasi Rani 

Sethy

D/o Gobinda Sethy, At-Kirasira, 

PO-Mundapada, Dist. Boudh

F 26.02.2001 SC No 2016 600 287 47.83 Arts 2018 600 213 35.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

192 219 Binod Haripal S/o Gariba Haripal, At-

Khaliapali, PO-Baragaon, Dist. 

Boudh

M 07.05.1989 SC No 2009 600 277 46.17 Arts 2011 600 325 54.17 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

193 220 PAPUN 

BAHUKA

S/O-SUBAS BAHUKA,AT-

NARAYANPUR, PO-

SARSARA,DIST-BOUDH

M 19.04.1991 SC No 2007 750 345 46.00 Arts 2009 600 249 41.50 PGDCA Accepted

194 221 JITU KUMAR 

JHANKAR

S/O-NABIN CHANDRA 

JHANKAR,AT-PODAPODA, DIST-

BOUDH

M 06.07.1984 SC No 1999 750 355 47.33 Arts 2002 900 358 39.78 PGDCA Accepted

195 222 SURAJ NAIK S/O-NARENDRA NAIK,AT-

BAULPUR,PO-SUNDHIPADAR, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 15.03.2000 SC No 2015 600 311 51.83 Dipl. 

(Civil)

2019 3750 2579 68.77 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

196 223 DHIREN KUMAR 

KANHAR

S/O-CHHABI KANHAR,AT-

GUNDURISAHI,PO-ADENIGAD, 

HARABHANGA,DIST-BOUDH

M 12.05.1993 ST No 2008 800 345 43.13 Arts 2012 600 243 40.50 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

197 224 SUSHIL BHOI S/O-HATIRAM BHOI,AT-

KULUTAJORE,KANTAMAL, DIST-

BOUDH

M 05.07.1996 ST No 2013 600 374 62.33 Arts 2016 600 218 36.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

198 225 BANITA 

KANHAR

D/O-ABHIMANYU KANHAR, AT-

KANTIAPADAR,PO-

LUNIBAHAL,DIST-BOUDH

F 25.04.1996 ST No 2011 600 266 44.33 Arts 2013 600 284 47.33 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

199 226 MOJESH SETHI S/O-UMESH PRASAD SAHOO,AT-

SALKATA,PO-

PURUNAKATAK,DIST-BOUDH

M 31.10.1995 SC No 2011 600 305 50.83 Sc. 2013 600 368 61.33 PGDCA Accepted
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200 227 ARUPANANDA 

MALLIK

S/O-BASYANANDA 

MALLIK,AT/PO-

CHHATRANG,DIST-BOUDH

M 03.05.1997 ST No 2013 600 273 45.50 Arts 2015 600 220 36.67 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

201 228 BIKASH MAJHI S/O-BENUDHARA MAJHI, 

AT/PO-KHATAKHATIA, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 06.06.1995 SC No 2011 600 308 51.33 Vocation

al

2013 650 398 61.23 PGDCA Accepted

202 230 PARAMA 

NAYAK

S/O-SITARAM NAYAK,AT-

DHANGIAPADAR,PO-

SUNDHIPADAR,DIST-BOUDH

M 27.03.1992 SC No 2008 800 374 46.75 Arts 2010 600 310 51.67 PGDCA Accepted

203 231 LINGARAJ 

MIRDHA

S/O-BHUSAN MIRDHA,AT-

KANTIAPALI,PO-

SIMILIPADAR,KANTAMAL, DIST-

BOUDH

M 10.04.2000 ST No 2015 600 360 60.00 Arts 2017 600 263 43.83 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

204 232 PABITRA BHOI S/O-KRUPA BHOI,AT-

MASINAGORA,PO-

KHUNTIGORA,KANTAMAL, DIST-

BOUDH

M 01.03.1989 ST No 2005 750 345 46.00 Arts 2010 600 333 55.50 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

205 233 SACHIT NAGA S/O-LINGARAJ NAG,AT-

BAGHIABAHAL,PO-

PALASAGORA,KANTAMAL, DIST-

BOUDH

M 25.09.1996 SC No 2012 600 331 55.17 Arts 2014 600 361 60.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

206 234 DOLAMANI 

BEHERA

S/O-KUNJA BEHERA,AT-

SADEIPUR,PO-BAHIRA,DIST-

BOUDH

M 25.02.1982 SC No 1998 750 369 49.20 Arts 2000 900 404 44.89 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

207 235 GOPINATH 

MAJHI

S/O-JUBALAL MAJHI,AT/PO-

GHANTAPADA,DIST-BOUDH

M 07.06.1994 SC No 2010 600 279 46.50 Arts 2012 600 316 52.67 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

208 236 ARCHANA 

KANHAR

D/O-HRUSIKESH KANHAR, 

AT-LENDREJU,PO-

BANIBHUSANPUR, 

HARABHANGA,DIST-BOUDH

F 24.05.1996 ST No 2013 600 200 33.33 Arts 2015 600 216 36.00 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted
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209 237 DUTYODHANA 

MAJHI

S/O-MANGULU MAJHI, AT-

LUNDURUJHORE, PO-

GANDISAR ,HARBHANGA, DIST-

BOUDH

M 10.04.1995 ST No 2013 600 287 47.83 Arts 2016 600 212 35.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

210 238 PRAKASH JANI S/O-ISWAR JANI,AT-

KUTIGADU,PO-LAXMANPUR, 

HARABHANGA, DIST-BOUDH

M 05.01.1994 ST No 2010 600 205 34.17 Arts 2013 600 274 45.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

211 239 SABITA BEHERA D/O-BISWAMBAR BEHERA,AT-

SANAKOI,PO-TALAGAON,DIST-

BOUDH

F 04.07.1997 ST No 2012 600 330 55.00 Arts 2014 600 320 53.33 PGDCA Accepted

212 240 RANJIT KUMAR 

KANHAR

S/O-BIPRA CHARAN KANHAR, 

AT-JAJPUR(ATHARANALA), PO-

PURUNAKATAK,DIST-BOUDH

M 22.07.1989 ST No 2006 750 272 36.27 Arts 2010 600 230 38.33 PGDCA Accepted

213 241 BASANTI 

DEHURY

D/O-BHARJANA DEHURY,AT-

BANDIGADU, PO-GANDISAR, 

HARABHANGA, DIST-BOUDH

F 14.02.1999 ST No 2015 600 424 70.67 Arts 2017 600 221 36.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

214 243 AMIT KUMAR 

MALLIK

S/O-ANANTA MALLIK,AT-

KUCHAPAJU,PO-

ADENIGARH,HARABHANGA,DIS

T-BOUDH

M 09.01.1997 ST No 2012 600 278 46.33 Arts 2014 600 338 56.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

215 244 PRAPHULLA 

PRADHAN

S/O-SUJAN PRADHAN,

AT/PO-SATAKHANDA,PS-

HARABHANGA,DIST-BOUDH

M 10.05.1997 ST No 2014 600 341 56.83 Arts 2016 600 258 43.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

216 245 SABYASACHI 

PRADHAN

S/O-UDAYANATH 

BEHERA,AT/PO-DAHYA,DIST-

BOUDH

M 27.05.1994 SC No 2009 600 332 55.33 Commer

ce

2011 600 253 42.17 ADSA Rejected Non-submission of 

essential Computer 

certificate
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217 246 BHARAT 

DHARUA

S.O-TARANISEN DHARUA,AT-

NUAPALI,PO-

KULTAJORE,KANTAMAL, DIST-

BOUDH

M 25.01.1990 ST No 2008 800 328 41.00 Arts 2010 600 329 54.83 PGDCA Accepted

218 247 RANJAN 

PRADHAN

S/O-PRAHALLAD PRADHAN, AT-

KHALISAHI,PO-

TALAGAON,HARABHANGA, 

DIST-BOUDH

M 12.04.1998 ST No 2014 600 396 66.00 Arts 2016 600 321 53.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

219 248 SOUMYA 

RANJAN MALLIK

S/O-TIKESWAR MALLIK, AT/PO-

BARAGOCHHA, DIST-BOUDH

M 23.04.1996 ST No 2012 600 312 52.00 Arts 2014 600 377 62.83 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

220 249 MAMATA 

MEGHA

D/O-RABINDRA MEGHA, AT-

CHELIBAHAL,PO-BAUNSINI,DIST-

BOUDH

F 12.04.1999 SC No 2014 600 366 61.00 Arts 2016 600 400 66.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

221 250 MAYURI 

BEHERA

W/O-BALABANTA NAYAK,AT-

UDAYAPUR,PO-

PURUNAKATAK,DIST-BOUDH

F 04.11.1990 SC No 2007 750 432 57.60 Arts 2009 600 294 49.00 PGDCA Accepted

222 251 DILLIP BUDAIK S/O-BAHADUL BUDAIK,AT-

SELAIMAL,PO-

NARAYANPRASAD, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 15.02.1997 ST No 2013 600 445 74.17 Arts 2015 600 395 65.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

223 252 MAMI SETHI D/O-RAJENDRA SETHI,AT-

KAMIRA,PO-MUNDAPADA, 

DIST-BOUDH

F 30.12.1997 SC No 2014 600 343 57.17 Arts 2016 600 347 57.83 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

224 253 BISHNU 

PAKHYA 

PRADHAN

S/O-ABHIMANYU PRADHAN, AT-

HINJALA,HARABHANGA, DIST-

BOUDH

M 10.08.1996 SC No 2012 600 281 46.83 Arts 2014 600 336 56.00 PGDCA Accepted

225 254 GANESH TARIA S/O-RAMESH TARIA,AT/PO-

PADMANPUR,DIST-BOUDH

M 03.06.1995 SC No 2010 600 356 59.33 Arts 2012 600 330 55.00 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification
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226 255 TULENDRA 

BHOI

S/O-DWADISHI BHOI,AT-

GUNUCHITARA,PO-

KHAMANMUNDA, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 12.08.1997 ST No 2012 600 376 62.67 Sc. 2014 600 311 51.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

227 257 BINOD NAYAK S/O-BALABHADRA NAYAK,

AT-PURUNAPANI,PO-

GUDBHELIPADAR, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 03.06.1984 ST No 2000 750 286 38.13 Arts 2008 600 258 43.00 PGDCA Accepted

228 258 GOUTAM 

MAJHI

S/O-GANESWAR MAJHI,AT-

BADANANDAGADU,PO-

MAHALIKPADA,DIST-BOUDH

M 07.04.1993 ST No 2010 600 400 66.67 Sc. 2012 600 324 54.00 BCA Accepted

229 259 BIKASH NAYAK S/O-NANDA NAYAK,AT-

TUKULUNDA,PO-

BANIBHUSANPUR, DIST-

BOUDH

M 02.06.1997 SC No 2013 700 413 59.00 Arts 2015 600 287 47.83 PGDCA Accepted

230 260 MINAKSHI 

PATRA

D/O-JANAK PATRA,AT/PO-

BANIBHUSANPUR,DIST-BOUDH

F 10.08.1996 ST No 2012 600 304 50.67 Arts 2014 600 322 53.67 PGDCA Accepted

231 261 AMIR KUMAR 

HATI

S/O-BISHNUCHARAN HATI,AT-

TUKULUNDA,PO-

KARANGAKATA,DIST-BOUDH

M 12.05.1993 SC No 2010 600 277 46.17 Arts 2012 600 263 43.83 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

232 263 SUMAN 

PRADHAN

S/O-SADANANDA PRADHAN,AT-

DAKAPADAR,PO-

TALAGAON,DIST-BOUDH

M 08.06.1989 ST Yes

PH=40%

2005 750 331 44.13 Arts 2009 900 352 39.11 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

233 264 BIREN 

MAHANANDIA

S/O-AGASTI MAHANANDIA,AT-

KHANDHATA,PO-

TILESWAR,DIST-BOUDH

M 20.05.1997 SC No 2013 600 338 56.33 Arts 2015 600 361 60.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

234 265 CHINMAYA 

KUMAR NAYAK

S/O-CHAMPESWAR NAYAK, 

AT/PO-LUNIBAHAL,DIST-

BOUDH

M 10.06.1991 SC No 2006 750 332 44.27 Sc. 2009 600 258 43.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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235 266 SUBHADRA 

BEHERA

D/O-SAMBHU NATH 

BEHERA,AT-RAJANPALI,DIST-

BOUDH

F 19.04.1996 SC No 2011 600 314 52.33 Arts 2013 600 398 66.33 PGDCA Accepted

236 267 DHANURJAYA 

PRADHAN

S/O-BAMADEBA PRADHAN,AT-

RANIGANG,PO-

ADENIGARH,DIST-BOUDH

M 03.06.1990 ST No 2006 750 250 33.33 UPASHAS

TRI(SANS

KRIT)

2010 1000 523 52.30 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

237 268 SUNIL BADI S/O-JHARIA BADI,AT/PO-

MANUPALI,DIST-BOUDH

M 12.08.1987 SC No 2003 750 350 46.67 Arts 2007 900 373 41.44 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

238 269 ASHOK 

GHATUAL

S/O-BHARATA 

GHATUAL,ATTALUPALI,PO-

GOCHHAPADA,DIST-BOUDH

M 07.05.1998 ST No 2014 600 247 41.17 Arts 2016 600 258 43.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

239 270 NITESH KUMAR 

BEHERA

S/O-LINGARAJ BEHERA, AT/PO-

BARAGAON, KANTAMAL, DIST-

BOUDH

M 10.04.1994 ST No 2011 600 259 43.17 Vocation

al

2014 650 358 55.08 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

240 271 ABHISEK 

KUMAR

S/O-TRIPURA MAHANAND, AT-

KALARAKOTHA,PO-

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 29.06.1996 SC No 2011 600 341 56.83 Sc. 2013 600 265 44.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

241 272 BARSA SAGAR D/O-MAHENDRA SAGAR,AT-

DEULI,PO-MANAMUNDA, DIST-

BOUDH

F 23.02.1999 SC No 2014 600 379 63.17 Arts 2016 600 281 46.83 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

242 273 MAMITA 

BERIHA

D/O-PRAFULLA BERIHA,AT-

BAGHAPALI,PO-

BANDHAPATHAR,DIST-BOUDH

F 10.05.1997 SC No 2012 600 251 41.83 Arts 2015 600 325 54.17 PGDCA Accepted

243 274 KISHOR SETHI S/O-RABINDRA SETHI,AT/PO-

LUNIBAHAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 06.05.1990 SC No 2005 750 307 40.93 Arts 2007 900 439 48.78 PGDCA Accepted

244 275 JHUMI MALLIK D/O-NITYANANDA 

MALLIK,AT/PO-

MUNDAPADA,DIST-BOUDH

F 08.06.1996 ST No 2011 600 293 48.83 Arts 2013 600 360 60.00 PGDCA Accepted
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245 276 TIKIRANI 

DHARUA

D/O-NILAMBARA DHARUA,AT-

FASED,PO-

KULTAJORE,KANTAMAL, DIST-

BOUDH

F 03.03.1999 ST No 2015 600 462 77.00 Arts 2017 600 270 45.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

246 277 RANJIT KUMAR 

SINGH 

S/O-RAMESH PRASAD 

SINGH,AT-SINGARI,PO-

TALASARADA,DIST-BOUDH

M 25.06.1990 ST No 2007 750 340 45.33 Arts 2009 600 266 44.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

247 278 PRADEEP 

KANHOR

S/O-SURESH KANHOR, AT-

EREDA, PO-BAGHIAPADA, DIST-

BOUDH

M 03.06.1998 SC No 2015 600 334 55.67 Sc. 2018 600 270 45.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

248 279 SUJIT 

JAGADALA

S/O-PURANDARA JAGADALA, 

AT/PO-RAMGADA, 

HARABHANGA,DIST-BOUDH

M 10.07.1995 SC No 2010 500 330 66.00 Arts 2012 500 333 66.60 PGDCA Accepted

249 280 RASHMI 

RANJAN 

KAHNAR

S/O-SWADHIN KANHAR,AT-

NUAPALI,PO-RUNDIMAHUL, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 23.03.1995 ST Yes

PH=55%

2011 600 276 46.00 Vocation

al

2013 650 381 58.62 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

250 281 MADHUSUDAN 

KUMBHAR

S/O-KRUSHNA KUMBHAR,AT-

BADACHHAPAPALI,PO-

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 26.01.1992 SC No 2009 600 340 56.67 Arts 2011 600 302 50.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

251 282 SASHMITA 

MAHALLIK

D/O-PARSURAM MAHALLIK,AT-

GADBHITAR,PO-BAUNSINI,DIST-

BOUDH

F 16.04.1995 SC No 2010 600 329 54.83 Arts 2012 600 366 61.00 PGDCA Accepted

252 283 USHARANI 

MAHALLIK

D/O-BALARAM MAHALLIK,AT-

GADBHITAR,PO-BAUNSINI,DIST-

BOUDH

F 12.07.1990 SC No 2007 750 313 41.73 Arts 2011 600 369 61.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

253 284 CHANDAN 

SAGAR

S/O-MAHENDRA SAGAR,AT-

DEULI,PO-MANAMUNDA, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 01.02.2001 SC No 2016 600 284 47.33 Arts 2018 600 278 46.33 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate
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254 285 LUBHADHARA 

SUNA

S/O-PALASTI SUNA,AT-

KANIKUPA,PO-KANTAMAL, 

DIST-BOUDH

M 03.08.1990 SC No 2006 750 405 54.00 Sc. 2015 500 393 78.60 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

255 286 KAMALINI 

MALLIK

W/O-DILLIP KUMAR MAHALIK,  

AT-GADBHITAR, PO-BAUNSINI, 

DIST-BOUDH

F 01.05.1996 SC No 2012 600 253 42.17 Arts 2014 600 282 47.00 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

256 287 DIPANJALI 

HARPAL

W/O-DILLIP BISWAL,AT-

NUAPALI,PO-KULTAJORE, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

F 22.05.1993 SC No 2008 800 324 40.50 Arts 2014 600 290 48.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

257 288 BIKASH 

KANHAR

S/O-GURUDEBA KANHAR,AT-

AINLACHUN, PO-KHALIAPALI, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 06.05.1999 ST No 2014 600 350 58.33 Vocation

al

2016 650 337 51.85 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

258 289 SANJAYA 

KUMAR DIPA

S/O-PRATAP KUMAR DIAP,AT-

DHUNGIAMUNDA, PO-

CHHATRANG, 

HARABHANGA,DIST-BOUDH

M 03.07.1989 SC No 2005 750 410 54.67 Sc. 2019 600 307 51.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

259 290 RABI SANKAR 

BEHERA

S/O-PURUSOTTAM BEHERA,AT-

SANGRAMPUR,PO-

TALASARADA,DIST-BOUDH

M 20.05.1991 SC No 2007 750 277 36.93 Arts 2010 600 253 42.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

260 291 RITA BIBHAR W/O-JYOTI BHUSAN LUHA,AT-

PADARPADA,PO-

BILASPUR,KANTAMAL,DIST-

BOUDH

F 02.07.1981 SC No 1999 750 291 38.80 Sc. 2010 600 307 51.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

261 292 RITENDRA 

SETHI

S/O-DHABALESWAR SETHI,AT-

RAJANPALI,DIST-BOUDH

M 15.06.1991 SC No 2007 750 412 54.93 Arts 2009 600 261 43.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

262 293 SUSANTA JANI S/O-ABHIMANYU JANI,AT-

BAHALPADA,PO-

TIKARPADA,BLOCK/ DIST-

BOUDH

M 09.05.1994 ST No 2012 600 281 46.83 Arts 2015 600 327 54.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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263 294 SOUBHAGYABA

TI RAJAHANSA

D/O-NARESH RAJAHANSA, AT-

GUDAPADA, PO-

AINLAPALI,DIST-BOUDH

F 15.02.1998 SC No 2013 600 305 50.83 Arts 2015 600 297 49.50 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

264 295 UMESH 

CHANDRA 

MAJHI

S/O-SHYAMA MAJHI,AT-

GOCHHAGORA,PO-

KHUNTIGORA,DIST-BOUDH

M 10.05.1993 ST No 2009 600 298 49.67 Arts 2011 600 317 52.83 PGDCA Accepted

265 296 BIREN KANHAR S/O-BABURAM KANHAR,AT-

SURUNDI,PO-

HARABHANGA,DIST-BOUDH

M 16.02.1995 SC No 2010 600 336 56.00 Arts 2012 600 300 50.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

266 297 ANUSAYA 

MIRDHA

D/O-HADIBANDHU MIRDHA,AT-

CHANDRAPUR, PO-

TELIBANDHA,DIST-BOUDH

F 05.06.1999 ST No 2015 600 291 48.50 Arts 2017 600 248 41.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

267 299 DIBYALOCHAN 

BAGHA

S/O-SURESH BAGHA,AT-

SUBARNAPALI,PO-

MANAMUDA,DIST-BOUDH

M 11.11.1999 SC No 2015 600 477 79.50 Sc. 2017 600 284 47.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

268 300 PRADEEP 

MALLICK

S/O-SAPTESWAR MALLICK, AT-

TITIRIKATA, PO-SAMPOCH, 

HARABHANGA,DIST-BOUDH

M 10.02.1998 ST No 2013 600 338 56.33 Arts 2016 600 210 35.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

269 301 Manoj Kuma 

Nayak

S/o Suresan Nayak, At/PO-

Palsagora, Dist. Boudh

M 24.04.1997 SC No 2012 600 335 55.83 Arts 2014 600 242 40.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

270 302 Siba Kanhar S/o-Ghasiram Kanhar, At-

Mallikpadar, PO-Rengali, Dist. 

Boudh

M 01.04.2000 ST No 2015 600 411 68.50 Sc. 2017 600 338 56.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

271 303 Chinmayee 

Kanhar

D/o Prahallad Kanhar, At-

Kachapaju, PO-Madhapur, Dist. 

Boudh

F 04.02.2001 SC No 2016 600 381 63.50 Arts 2018 600 346 57.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

272 304 Ramakrushna 

Behera

S/o Dasaratha Behera, At-

Gundurisahi, PO-Adenigarh, 

Dist. Boudh

M 15.04.1998 SC No 2013 600 455 75.83 Sc. 2015 600 393 65.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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273 305 Sanjaya Kumar 

Bagha

S/o Sarathi Bagha, At-

Goutampali, PO-

Telibandha,Dist. Boudh

M 01.03.1980 SC Yes

PH=40%

1994 750 371 49.47 Arts 1996 900 343 38.11 PGDCA Accepted

274 306 Sukadev Dehuri S/o Bharjan Dehuri, At-

Bandigadu, PO-Chhatranga, 

Dist. Boudh

M 01.07.2000 ST No 2015 600 480 80.00 Arts 2017 600 360 60.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

275 307 Sailabala 

Mahanandia

D/o Himansu Sekhar 

Mahanandia, At/PO-

Mundapada, Dt.Boudh

F 03.11.1997 SC No 2013 600 327 54.50 Arts 2015 600 328 54.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

276 308 Anadi Suna S/o Alekha Suna, At-Laigam, PO-

Lunibahal, Dist. Boudh

M 07.06.1988 SC Yes

PH=50%

2004 750 287 38.27 Arts 2006 900 373 41.44 PGDCA Accepted

277 310 Gitanjali Majhi D/o Dile Majhi, At-Gidhamal, 

PO-Kultajore, Dist. Boudh

F 20.07.1999 ST No 2015 600 470 78.33 Arts 2017 600 223 37.17 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

278 312 Bhagabati 

Kuanr

D/o Ratha Kuanr, At-Sargipali, 

PO-Kantamal, Dist. Boudh

F 30.05.1997 SC No 2013 600 338 56.33 Vocation

al

2015 650 406 62.46 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

279 313 Ratan Mahalik S/o Minu Mahalik, At/PO-

Gundulia, Dist. Boudh

M 11.04.1997 SC No 2013 600 414 69.00 Arts 2015 600 317 52.83 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

280 314 Prakash Konhar S/o Biranchi Kanhar, At-

Ranisahi, PO-Bandhapathar, 

Dist. Boudh

M 03.05.1993 SC No 2010 600 294 49.00 Arts 2012 600 335 55.83 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

281 315 Manoj Kumar 

Behera

S/o Ramesh Behera, At-

Kharasankulei, PO_Dhalpur, 

Dist. Boudfh

M 09.07.1994 SC No 2010 ###### Arts 2012 500 369 73.80 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

282 316 Surendra Kumar 

Behera

S/o Girish Behera, At-

Maulsinga, PO-Sarasara, Dist. 

Boudh

M 10.07.1992 SC No 2008 800 372 46.50 Arts 2010 600 325 54.17 PGDCA Accepted
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283 317 RANJAN 

KUMAR MAJHI

S/O-GURUCHARAN MAJHI, AT-

BHURKIPADA, PO-

MANAMUNDA,DIST-BOUDH

M 08.06.1991 ST No 2006 800 346 43.25 Arts 2016 600 357 59.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

284 318 SACHINDRA 

NAYAK

S/O-MURALI NAYAK,AT-

JAMUPALI,PO-TALAGAON, DIST-

BOUDH

M 14.07.1995 ST No 2012 600 343 57.17 Sc. 2014 600 287 47.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

285 319 PITABASHA 

BHOI

S/O-NAROTTAM BISHI,AT-

KUMARKELI,PO-

JOGINDRAPUR,DIST-BOUDH

M 26.06.1996 ST No 2011 600 328 54.67 Arts 2013 600 307 51.17 PGDCA Accepted

286 320 BIRENDRA 

MIRDDHA

S/O-SIBA MIRDHA,AT-

CHANDRAPUR,PO-

LAXMIPRASAD,DIST-BOUDH

M 10.07.1995 ST No 2013 600 229 38.17 Arts 2015 600 252 42.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

287 321 MADANA 

PRADHAN

S/O-RAJANI PRADHAN,AT-

RANIGANJ,PO-ADENIGARH, 

HARABHANGA, DIST-BOUDH

M 22.01.1999 ST No 2016 600 400 66.67 Commer

ce

2018 600 270 45.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

288 322 SUSHREE 

SWAYAMPRAB

HA BEHERA

D/O-SRIDHARA BEHERA,AT/PO-

BUTUPALI, DIST-BOUDH

F 02.03.1994 SC No 2014 500 264 52.80 Arts 2017 500 367 73.40 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

289 323 RAKESH NAIK S/O-UPENDRA NAIK,AT-

TELIBANDH ,DIST-BOUDH

M 30.01.1999 SC No 2014 600 399 66.50 Arts 2016 600 319 53.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

290 325 SATRUGHANA 

SETHI

S/O-BIDESHI SETHI,AT-

JAMUPALI,PO-

MANAMUNDA,KANTAMAL, 

DIST-BOUDH

M 10.04.1984 SC No 2000 750 314 41.87 Arts 2002 900 411 45.67 PGDCA Accepted

291 326 BISWAJIT NAIK S/O-RAMESH NAIK, AT-

JUBARAJPUR, PO-

LUNIBAHAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 04.07.1999 ST No 2015 600 311 51.83 Arts 2017 600 261 43.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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292 327 DHARANIDHAR

A BIBHAR

S/O-ADHIKA BIBHAR,AT-

TAMBASINA, PO-

GHANTAPADA,KANTAMAL, 

DIST-BOUDH

M 05.06.1997 SC No 2012 600 351 58.50 Vocation

al

2014 650 377 58.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

293 329 JIT NAIK S/O-UPENDRA NAIK, AT/PO-

BAHIRA,DIST-BOUDH

M 04.06.1994 SC Yes

PH=80%

2011 600 240 40.00 Arts 2013 600 332 55.33 PGDCA Accepted

294 330 URBASHI SETHI D/O-RABINDRA SETHI, AT/PO-

LUNIBAHAL,DIST-BOUDH

F 03.05.1995 SC No 2010 600 323 53.83 Arts 2012 600 345 57.50 PGDCA Accepted

295 331 RANJIT 

PANIGIRI

S.O-GOBINDA PANIGIRI, AT-

AMTHAPADA, PO-

BAGHIAPADA,DIST-BOUDH

M 27.03.2000 SC No 2016 600 334 55.67 Arts 2018 600 220 36.67 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

296 332 RAJIB KANHAR S/O-KIRAT KANHAR,AT-

JODSINGH,PO-SAGADA,DIST-

BOUDH

M 06.07.1990 ST No 2009 600 308 51.33 Arts 2011 600 337 56.17 COMP. 

OPE. AND 

PROG. 

ASST.

Rejected Non-submission of 

essential Computer 

certificate

297 334 PINKU NAIK S/O-GAJINDRA NAIK, AT-

BAPUJINAGAR, DIST-BOUDH

M 18.05.1987 SC No 2004 750 334 44.53 UPASHAS

TRI(SANS

KRIT)

2018 700 398 56.86 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

298 335 MRUTYUNJAYA 

BHOI

S/O-BENUDHARA BHOI,AT-

BIRAMUNDA,PO-

BARAGAON,KANTAMAL,DIST-

BOUDH

M 05.06.1991 ST No 2009 600 207 34.50 Arts 2011 600 297 49.50 "O" 

LEVEL

Accepted

299 336 CHAITANYA 

MAHANANDA

S/O-DASARATHA 

MAHANANDA, AT-

BADACHHAPAPALI,KANTAMAL,

DIST-BOUDH

M 25.08.1994 SC No 2010 500 430 86.00 Sc. 2012 500 382 76.40 PGDCA Accepted

300 337 BHAGIRATHI 

DIPA

S/O-GANGADHARA DIPA,AT-

MALIKUDA, PO-

BARAGAON,DIST-BOUDH

M 06.05.1991 SC No 2008 800 418 52.25 Arts 2010 600 253 42.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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301 339 MITHUN 

CHUTTI

S/O-NARAYAN CHHUTI, AT-

GOUTAMPALI, PO-TELIBANDH, 

DIST-BOUDH

M 10.06.1997 SC No 2013 500 310 62.00 Arts 2015 500 348 69.60 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

302 340 PRIYAMBADA 

SETHI

D/O-BABULAL SETHI, AT/PO-

KARADI, DIST-BOUDH

F 18.06.1996 SC No 2011 600 356 59.33 Arts 2015 600 405 67.50 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

303 341 Chitta Ranjan 

Bagha

S/o Premananda Bagha, At-

Mahuli, PO-Manupali, Dist. 

Boudh

M 17.01.1996 SC No 2011 600 298 49.67 Arts 2013 600 323 53.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

304 342 Pankajini Urma D/o Surubabu Urma, At-

Gudapada, PO-Ainlapali, Dist. 

Boudh

F 26.10.1995 SC No 2014 600 223 37.17 Arts 2016 600 210 35.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

305 343 Madhusudan 

Mallick

S/o Abhimanyu Mallick, At-

Kantisar, PO-Harabhanga, Dist. 

Boudh

M 18.01.1991 ST No 2010 600 250 41.67 Arts 2012 600 301 50.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

306 344 Gita Suna W/o Nirodh Kumar 

Mahananda, At-Barajhuli, PO-

Sampoch, Dist. Boudh

F 10.04.1990 SC No 2007 750 292 38.93 Arts 2009 600 300 50.00 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

307 345 Mana Ranjan 

Naik

S/o Brahma Naik, At-

Landibandh, PO-Radhanagar, 

Dist. Boudh

M 10.05.1989 ST No 2004 750 329 43.87 Arts 2006 900 350 38.89 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

308 346 Sudarsan 

Pradhan

S/o Balamani Pradhan, At-

Lokapada, PO-Similipadar, Dist. 

Boudh

M 10.06.1994 ST No 2013 600 422 70.33 Arts 2017 500 241 48.20 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

309 347 Khirabati Bhoi W/o Tileswar Bhoi, At-Nuapali, 

PO_Kultajore, Dist. Boudh

F 20.02.1991 ST No 2008 800 356 44.50 Arts 2010 600 256 42.67 PGDCA Accepted

310 348 Bramhananda 

Konhar

S/o Mahanti Konhar, At-Bahali, 

PO-Banibhusanpur, Dist. 

Boudh

M 24.06.1997 SC No 2013 600 353 58.83 Arts 2015 600 311 51.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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311 349 Prafulla Kanhar S/o Bibachha Kanhar, At-

Bariguva, PO-Kantamal, Dist. 

Boudh

M 15.06.1993 ST No 2010 600 198 33.00 Sc. 2014 700 449 64.14 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

312 350 Rinki Sethi D/o Sreedhar Sethi, At/PO-

H.K.Pur, Rambhikata, Dist. 

Boudh

F 07.05.1999 SC No 2014 600 369 61.50 Arts 2016 600 256 42.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

313 351 Sarjan Nayak S/o Goura Nayak, At-Bapujee 

Nagar, PO/Dist. Boudh

M 07.04.1994 SC No 2010 600 264 44.00 Arts 2012 600 301 50.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

314 352 Adhira Barik S/o Siba Barik, At-

Biramchandrapur, PO-B.N.Pur, 

Dist. Boudh

M 11.06.1997 SC No 2013 600 294 49.00 Arts 2015 600 265 44.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

315 353 Sudam Majhi S/o Parsu Majhi, At/PO-

Mundapada, Dist. Boudh

M 19.06.1995 ST No 2010 500 304 60.80 Arts 2012 500 279 55.80 PGDCA Accepted

316 354 Jagannath 

Pradhan

S/o Karna Pradhan, At-

Badabandha, PO-Lunibahal, 

Dist. Boudh

M 02.05.1991 ST No 2008 750 250 33.33 Arts 2010 600 219 36.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

317 355 Balaram Sethy S/o Hrushi Sethi, At-

Bhurkipada, PO-Khairmal, Dist. 

Boudh

M 04.07.1987 SC No 2004 750 306 40.80 Arts 2006 900 431 47.89 PGDCA Accepted

318 356 Sudhira Nayak S/o Bhuban Mohan Nayak, 

At/PO-Butupali, Dist. Boudh

M 05.06.1993 SC No 2008 800 320 40.00 Arts 2011 600 309 51.50 PGDCA Accepted

319 357 Liza Naik D/o Bibachha Naik, At/PO-

Dhalpur, Dist. Boudh

F 01.02.1999 SC No 2016 600 421 70.17 Arts 2018 600 400 66.67 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

320 358 Nirodh Ku. 

Mahananda

S/o Braja Mahanandia, At-

Barajhuli, PO-Sampoch, Dist. 

Boudh

M 05.05.1990 SC No 2005 750 345 46.00 Arts 2007 900 390 43.33 PGDCA Accepted
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321 359 Prashanti Kusal D/o Ranka Kusal, At-

Badkhaligaon, PO-Padmanpur, 

Dis. Boudh

F 10.07.1993 SC No 2010 600 270 45.00 Arts 2012 600 284 47.33 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

322 360 Kunti Kanhar D/o Denja Konhar, At-

Chhalanda, PO-Sagada, Dist. 

Boudh

F 09.03.1997 ST No 2014 600 417 69.50 Sc. 2016 600 229 38.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

323 361 DUSHMANTA 

BEHERA

S/O-RAMACHANDRA BEHERA, 

AT/PO--SARSARA, DIST-BOUDH

M 11.07.1995 SC No 2011 600 361 60.17 Arts 2013 600 352 58.67 IT Smart Rejected Non-submission of 

essential Computer 

certificate

324 362 Pujarani Sethy D/o Raj Koshore Sethy, At/PO-

Ramagarh, Dist. Boudh

F 11.08.2001 SC No 2016 600 437 72.83 Sc. 2018 600 374 62.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

325 363 Sunanda Naik D/o Rajan Naik, At-

Sanmanamunda, PO-

Khatakhatia, Dist. Boudh

F 01.04.1997 ST No 2012 600 212 35.33 Arts 2015 600 210 35.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

326 364 Asitsen Barik S/o Sankarsan Barik, S/o 

Kanekpur, PO-Baghiapada, 

Dist. Boudh

M 14.07.1989 ST No 2006 750 289 38.53 Arts 2008 600 210 35.00 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

327 365 Subhasmita 

Sethi

D/o Dwarikanath Sethi, At-

Rajanpali, PO-Butupali, Dist. 

Boudh

F 22.07.1997 SC No 2013 600 454 75.67 Sc. 2015 600 296 49.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

328 366 Nibas Suna S/o Tapan Suna, At-Rugudipali, 

PO-Palsagora, Dist. Boudh

M 03.07.2001 SC No 2017 600 438 73.00 Arts 2019 600 404 67.33 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

329 367 Banamali 

Mallick

S/o Parameswar Mallick, At-

Bariguva, PO-Baragaon, Dist. 

Boudh

M 13.04.2000 ST No 2015 600 292 48.67 Arts 2017 600 284 47.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

330 368 Ambika Behera D/o Tankadhar Behera, At-

Marjadipur, PO-Khuntabandha, 

Dist. Boudh

F 06.08.2001 SC No 2017 600 301 50.17 Arts 2019 600 269 44.83 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification
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331 369 Reenki Bagha D/o Sripati Bagha, At-

Rishibandh, PO-Manupali, Dist. 

Boudh

F 12.02.2001 SC No 2016 600 491 81.83 Sc. 2018 600 256 42.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

332 370 Jhilli Bagha D/o Ganapati Bagha, At-

Jalapali, PO-Khatakhatia, Dist. 

Boudh

F 25.03.1999 SC No 2014 600 338 56.33 Arts 2016 600 280 46.67 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

333 371 Kalyani Pande D/o Sarad Pande, At/PO-

Murusundhi, Dist. Boudh

F 02.07.1994 SC No 2010 600 328 54.67 Arts 2012 600 346 57.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

334 372 Sasmita 

Mahanand

D/o Baruna Mahananda, At-

Kalarokotha, PO-Kantamal, 

Dist. Boudh

F 18.06.1996 SC No 2011 600 274 45.67 Vocation

al

2013 650 376 57.85 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

335 373 Karunakar 

Mahanandia

S/o Narayan Mahanandia, At-

Jatesinga, PO-Bamanda, Dist. 

Boudh

M 17.05.1986 SC No 2002 750 380 50.67 Arts 2013 600 233 38.83 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

336 374 Amaresh 

Mahanandia

S/o Braja Mahanandia, At-

Barajhuli, PO-Sampoch, Dist. 

Boudh

M 15.02.1999 SC No 2014 600 347 57.83 Arts 2016 600 318 53.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

337 375 Narayan Muna S/o Panchanan Muna, At-

Durgaprasad, PO-Baghiapada, 

Dist. Boudh

M 21.10.1998 SC No 2014 600 410 68.33 Arts 2016 600 355 59.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

338 376 Sitaram Konhar S/o Suresh Kanhar, At-Udepur, 

PO-Purunakatak, Dist. Boudh

M 07.07.1998 SC No 2013 600 489 81.50 Sc. 2015 600 392 65.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

339 377 Jasmita Behera D/o Trinath Behera, At/PO-

Purunakatak, Dist. Boudh

F 21.06.1994 SC No 2009 600 252 42.00 Arts 2011 600 295 49.17 PGDCA Accepted

340 378 Anusuya Dehuri D/o Udayanath Dehuri, At/PO-

Tikarpada, Dist. Boudh

F 17.03.1995 ST No 2012 600 231 38.50 Arts 2016 600 225 37.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

Page 36 of 75



Y
e

ar
 o

f 
p

as
si

n
g

To
ta

l M
ar

k

(W
it

h
o

u
t 

4t
h

 O
p

t.
)

M
ar

k 
Se

cu
re

d
 

W
it

h
o

u
t 

4th
 O

p
t.

%

St
re

am
 

(A
rt

s/
 S

c.
/C

o
m

)

Y
e

ar
 o

f 
p

as
si

n
g

To
ta

l M
ar

k

(W
it

h
o

u
t 

4t
h

 O
p

t.
)

M
ar

k 
Se

cu
re

d
 

W
it

h
o

u
t 

4th
 O

p
t.

%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Date of Birth 

as per 10th 

Certificate

C
as

teApp. 

Sl. No

Name of the 

Candidate

Father's / Husband's 

Name with Address

G
e

n
d

e
r 

(M
/F

)

Remarks

Interim Provisional List of GRS, Boudh district on 20.05.2020

High School Certificate Exam. Council of Higher Secondary Education (+2)

Es
se

n
ti

al
 Q

u
al

if
ic

at
io

n
 

('
O

' L
ev

el
 o

r 
H

ig
h

er
)

STATUS

W
h

e
th

er
 P

W
D

 

(P
H

 w
it

h
 %

)

Sl. 

No.

341 379 Kabita 

Mahananda

D/o Baruna Mahananda, At-

Kapasira, PO-Manamunda, 

Dist. Boudh

F 03.02.1993 SC No 2008 800 492 61.50 Dipl. (IT 

Engg.)

2011 3750 2608 69.55 B.Sc. 
(ITM in 

Software 

Design)

Accepted

342 380 Abhimanyu 

Naik

S/o Mohan Naik, At-

Goradamunda, PO-Talagaon, 

Dist. Boudh

M 12.07.1990 SC No 2008 800 420 52.50 Arts 2010 600 345 57.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

343 381 Atala Bihari 

Behera

S/o-Chakanayan Behera 

At.MahalikPada,Po.Mahalikpad

a,Block Harabhanga,Dist-

Boudh

M 06.02.1999 SC No 2015 600 395 65.83 Sc. 2017 600 333 55.50 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

344 382 LISA BHOI D/O-KANHU BHOI, AT/PO-

BARAGAON,KANTAMAL,DIST-

BOUDH

F 10.03.2001 ST No 2016 600 364 60.67 Arts 2018 600 360 60.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

345 383 PREMANANDA 

JHANKAR

S/O-TRINATHA JHANKAR, AT-

CHELIBAHAL, PO-BAUNSINI, 

DIST-BOUDH

M 17.02.2000 ST No 2015 600 409 68.17 Arts 2017 600 402 67.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

346 384 AJAYA KUMAR 

JAGADALA

S/O-MITRABHANU 

JAGADALA,AT/PO-DAHYA, DIST-

BOUDH

M 18.06.1995 SC No 2011 500 342 68.40 Arts 2013 500 401 80.20 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

347 385 LIPUN TARIA S/O-SUDARSAN TARIA, AT-

PADMANPUR,DIST-BOUDH

M 02.04.2000 SC No 2016 600 405 67.50 Sc. 2019 600 272 45.33 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

348 386 RAMAKANTA 

DANDASENA

S/O-SHTYAM SUNDAR 

DANDASENA, AT-KAMIRA, PO-

MUNDAPADA, DIST-BOUDH

M 01.02.1985 SC No 2001 750 363 48.40 Arts 2003 900 395 43.89 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

349 387 PRUTHIRAJ 

JALA

S/O-JATAKA JALA, AT-JAYAD 

PUR, PO-GUDVELIPUR, 

KANTALAL, DIST-BOUDH

M 27.04.1982 SC No 1998 750 309 41.20 Arts 2003 900 379 42.11 PGDCA Accepted

350 388 DAMBARU 

SUNA

S/O-TAPAN SUNA, AT-

RUGUDIPAL,PO-

PALASOGORA,DIST-BOUDH

M 05.06.1998 SC No 2014 600 428 71.33 Arts 2016 600 375 62.50 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification
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351 390 BIRENDREA 

NAYAK

S/O-BALMIKI NAYAK,AT-

BADABANDHA,PO-

LINIBAHAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 11.06.1998 ST No 2013 600 446 74.33 Sc. 2015 600 331 55.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

352 391 PRANIT NAIK S/O-SAMBHU NAIK, AT/PO-

KARANGAKATA, DIST-BOUDH

M 04.04.1996 ST No 2012 600 408 68.00 Sc. 2014 600 272 45.33 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

353 392 VIPISING 

JANHAR

S/O-DULA KANHAR, AT-

BARAKUTHULI,PO-

SAGADA,DIST-BOUDH

M 05.06.1992 ST No 2007 750 391 52.13 Arts 2009 600 277 46.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

354 393 CHUDAMANI 

PUTA

S/O-TIKEDHARA PUTA,AT-

GUNDUCHITARA,PO-

AMBAGAON,KANTAMAL, DIST-

BOUDH

M 17.03.1986 ST No 2001 750 309 41.20 Arts 2004 900 333 37.00 PGDCA Accepted

355 394 RAMA KANTA 

BHOI

S/O-MAHESWARA BHOI,AT-

BADAKHALIGAN, PO-

KAMITA,PADMANPUR,DIST-

BOUDH

M 07.06.1997 SC No 2013 600 270 45.00 Arts 2016 600 392 65.33 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

356 395 SUDHANSU 

MAHALIK

S/O-SARAD MAHALIK, AT-

RAJANPALI,PO-BUTUPALI,DIST-

BOUDH

M 19.06.1994 SC No 2010 600 316 52.67 Arts 2012 600 346 57.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

357 396 NIMAIN MALLIK S/O-KHAGESWARA MALLIK, AT-

BARIGUBHA,PO-

BARAGAON,DIST-BOUDH

M 16.05.1996 ST No 2011 600 243 40.50 Arts 2013 600 267 44.50 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

358 397 SASMITA 

BEHERA

D/O-TRINATHA BEHERA, AT/PO-

PURUNAKATAK, DIST-BOUDH

F 19.06.1997 SC No 2012 600 279 46.50 Arts 2014 600 248 41.33 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

359 398 JAGATJYAMI 

URMA

S/O-PRASADI URMA, AT-

TALAPADA, PO-BAHIRA, DIST-

BOUDH

M 15.06.1984 SC Yes

PH=40%

2000 750 349 46.53 Arts 2003 900 331 36.78 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

360 399 SUSANTA 

KUMAR BAGHA

S/O-JAGADISHA BAGHA,AT-

KHATAHKATIA, DIST-BOUDH

M 05.07.1986 SC No 2002 750 324 43.20 Arts 2004 900 375 41.67 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted
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361 400 SUMANTA 

KUMAR BAGH

S/O-JAGADISH BAGHA, AT-

CHARPALI, PO- KHATAKHATIA

M 10.02.1986 SC No 2006 750 304 40.53 Arts 2009 600 210 35.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

362 401 MALAYA 

PRASAD 

KANHAR

S/O-BACHHA KANHAR,AT-

REGDOL, PO-GHANTAPADA, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH

M 12.06.1998 SC No 2013 600 388 64.67 Sc. 2016 600 292 48.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

363 402 MUKUNDA 

KANHAR

S/O-FAGUNA KANHAR,AT-

SAMMANAMUNDA,PO-

KHATAKHATIA, DIST-BOUDH

M 27.06.1990 ST No 2005 750 300 40.00 Arts 2008 900 315 35.00 DCA/ 

PGDCA

Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

364 403 ANANDA 

KUMAR 

BEHERA

S/O-SANTOSH BEHERA, AT-

KIRASIRA, PO-MUNDAPADA, 

DIST-BOUDH

M 12.02.1990 SC No 2006 750 421 56.13 Arts 2008 600 316 52.67 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

365 404 LIPIKA KANHAR D/O-PURANDARA KANHAR, 

AT/PO-BAMANDA,DIST-BOUDH

F 10.06.1999 SC No 2014 600 289 48.17 Arts 2016 600 270 45.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

366 405 Saudamini 

Muna

W/o Brajakishore Muna, At-

Bendripali, PO-Khuntabandha, 

Dist. Boudh

F 17.05.1987 SC No 2003 750 344 45.87 Arts 2007 900 374 41.56 PGDCA Accepted

367 407 Swarupa 

Jhankar

D/o Jayakrushna Jhankar, At-

Maulimunda, PO-Baunsuni, 

Dist. Boudh

F 18.06.1989 SC No 2004 750 331 44.13 Arts 2006 900 386 42.89 PGDCA Accepted

368 408 Sachin Behera S/o Khageswar Behera, At/PO-

Sarasara, Dist. Boudh

M 12.02.2000 SC No 2015 600 380 63.33 Arts 2017 600 375 62.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

369 409 Jashobanti 

Majhi

D/o Jagabandhu Majhi, At-

Gidhamal, PO-Kultajore, Dist. 

Boudh

F 29.03.2001 ST No 2016 600 445 74.17 Vocation

al 

Science

2018 600 296 49.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

370 410 Suryakanti 

Behera

D/o Sukadev Behera, At/PO-

Talagaon, Dist. Boudh

F 03.01.1998 SC Yes

PH=45%

2014 600 295 49.17 Arts 2016 600 236 39.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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371 411 Birendra 

Rajahansa

S/o Digambar Rajahansa, At-

Biramchandrapur, PO-B.N.Pur, 

Dist. Boudh

M 15.06.1999 SC No 2016 600 341 56.83 Arts 2018 600 311 51.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

372 412 Pratap Mallick S/o Pradip Mallick, At-

Birapratappur, PO-Karanjakata, 

Dist. Boudh

M 06.03.1999 ST No 2014 600 318 53.00 Arts 2016 600 246 41.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

373 413 Santosh Sethy S/o Kuna Sethy, At/PO-

Balanda, Dist. Boudh

M 10.04.1998 SC No 2013 600 341 56.83 Arts 2015 600 403 67.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

374 414 Brundaban Bhoi S/o Dhoba Bhoi, At-

Sanatandamunda, PO-

Kantamal, Dist. Boudh

M 15.06.1992 ST No 2009 600 313 52.17 Arts 2012 600 280 46.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

375 415 Purohita Suna S/o Gariba Suna, At-Tilatinga, 

PO-Bilaspur, Dist. Boudh

M 25.06.1997 SC No 2012 600 449 74.83 Arts 2014 600 365 60.83 PGDCA Accepted

376 416 Alok Prasad 

Sahani

S/o Prasanta Kumar Sahani, At-

Gudhiali, PO-Tikarpada, Dist. 

Boudh

M 21.04.2000 SC No 2016 600 330 55.00 Arts 2018 600 386 64.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

377 417 Prabhati Naik D/o Dillip Naik, At-

Sandehuripali, PO-Baragochha, 

Dist. Boudh

F 18.05.1996 SC No 2013 600 341 56.83 Arts 2015 600 215 35.83 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

378 418 Prabhasini Bhoi D/o Dhruba Bhoi, At/PO-

Kultajore, Dist. Boudh

F 13.01.1998 ST No 2014 600 441 73.50 Arts 2016 600 314 52.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

379 419 Santoshini 

Pande

D/o Antara Pande, At/PO-

Padmanpur, Dist. Boudh

F 28.03.2001 SC No 2016 600 342 57.00 Arts 2018 600 265 44.17 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

380 420 Lalit Singh Patra S/o Abhimanyu Patra, At-

Tukulunda, PO-Karanjakata, 

Dist. Boudh

M 10.07.1991 SC No 2008 800 264 33.00 Arts 2010 600 304 50.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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381 421 Sudam Jhankar S/o Banabihari Jhankar, At/PO-

Tutusinga, Dist. Boudh

M 16.06.1993 SC No 2009 600 263 43.83 Arts 2012 600 343 57.17 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

382 422 Santoshini 

Ranabida

D/o Ratna Ranabida, At-

Katamsingh, PO-Tikarpada, 

Dist. Boudh

F 05.02.2001 SC No 2017 600 430 71.67 Arts 2019 600 363 60.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

383 423 Ashok Kumar 

Hati

S/o Narayan Hati, At-

Mallikpada, PO-Baragochha, 

Dist. Boudh

M 01.03.1985 SC No 2000 750 347 46.27 Arts 2010 600 327 54.50 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

384 425 Niranjan Bhoi S/o Makaradhwaja Bhoi, At-

Gunjermal, PO-Khamanmunda, 

Dist. Boudh

M 15.05.1988 ST No 2004 750 364 48.53 Arts 2006 900 524 58.22 PGDCA Accepted

385 427 Sandhyarani 

Pradhan

D/o Achyuta Pradhan, At-

Hadimal, PO-Similipadar, Dist. 

Boudhg

F 17.06.1999 ST No 2015 600 331 55.17 Arts 2017 600 333 55.50 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

386 428 Tirthachandra 

Bhoi

S/o Khirabara Bhoi, At/PO-

Khamanmunda, Dist. Boudh

M 17.10.1993 ST No 2009 600 326 54.33 Arts 2011 600 335 55.83 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

387 429 Pritiranjan 

Behera

S/o Ashok Behera, At-

Dakpadar, PO-Talagaon, Dist. 

Boudh

M 10.02.2000 SC No 2015 600 316 52.67 Arts 2017 600 328 54.67 APGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

388 430 Jadab Behera S/o Gupteswar Behera, At-

Khajuria, PO-Tileswar, Dist. 

Boudh

M 05.02.2000 SC No 2015 600 406 67.67 Arts 2017 600 285 47.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

389 431 Sucharita Luha D/o Pareswar Luha, At-

Tulasikata, PO-Similipadar, 

Dist. Boudh

F 20.05.1998 SC No 2014 600 376 62.67 Arts 2016 600 390 65.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

390 432 Tuna Tandia S/o Biranchi Tandia, At-

Tatarkila, PO-Ainlapali, Dist. 

Boudh

M 10.05.1994 SC No 2010 600 224 37.33 Arts 2012 600 248 41.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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391 433 Gulthu Pera S/o Daphe Pera, At-Hilung, PO-

Ainlapali, Dist. Boudh

M 13.03.1992 SC No 2010 600 324 54.00 Arts 2012 600 340 56.67 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

392 434 Supriya Mallick D/o Bipra Chandra Mallick, 

At/PO-P.Katak, Dist. Boudh

F 25.03.2001 ST No 2016 600 344 57.33 Arts 2019 600 242 40.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

393 435 Silu Taria S/o Suresh Taria, At-Tetelenga, 

PO-Mursundhi, Dist. Boudh

M 02.01.1994 SC No 2009 600 293 48.83 Arts 2011 600 328 54.67 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

394 436 Bhagaban Urma S/o Mithun Urma, At/PO-

Gochhapada, Dist. Boudh

M 27.02.1992 SC No 2009 600 232 38.67 Arts 2011 600 321 53.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

395 437 Manoj Sethi S/o Damodar Sethi, At-

Lokapada, PO-Similipadar, Dist. 

Boudh

M 05.07.1980 SC No 1997 750 285 38.00 Arts 1999 900 352 39.11 PGDCA Accepted

396 438 Jugal Suna S/o Kansari Suna, At-

Damamunda, PO-Khatakhatia, 

Dist. Boudh

M 17.07.1991 SC No 2007 750 295 39.33 Arts 2009 600 299 49.83 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

397 439 Asmita 

Mahananda

D/o Tikeman Mahananda, At-

Badchhapapali, PO-Kantamal, 

Dist.Boudh

F 10.12.1998 SC No 2014 600 372 62.00 Sc. 2016 600 283 47.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

398 440 Drona Sethi S/o Lalit Sethi, At-Digi, PO-

Manupali, Dist. Boudh

M 03.02.2000 SC No 2015 600 310 51.67 Arts 2017 600 337 56.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

399 441 Dibyaranjan 

Behera

S/o Raghunath Behera,At/po-

Boudh, Block/ Boudh, Dist- 

Boudh-762014

M 04.04.1996 SC No 2011 600 339 56.50 Sc. 2013 600 341 56.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

400 443 Rajeswari Majhi D/o Sunasira Majhi, At-Rugudi, 

Kanpa PO-Sagada, Block-

Boudh, Dist. Boudh-762016

F 07.06.1996 ST No 2013 600 306 51.00 Arts 2018 600 297 49.50 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification
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401 444 Chandan Bagha S/o Srimanth Bagha, At-

Tetelenga, Po- Mursundhi, 

Block- Boudh, Dist- Boudh, 

762014

M 05.06.1995 SC No 2010 600 430 71.67 Commer

ce

2012 600 338 56.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

402 445 Giridhari Naik S/o Dabaraj Naik, At-

Patalopada, PO-Khaliapali, 

Block- Boudh, Dist- Boudh, 

762015

M 07.11.1995 ST No 2013 600 352 58.67 Arts 2015 600 324 54.00 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

403 446 Gourishankar 

Pradhan

S/o Hatabara Pradhan, At/ Po- 

Harabhanga, Block- 

Harabhanga, Dist- 

Boudh,762020

M 13.11.1991 SC No 2008 500 309 61.80 Arts 2010 500 292 58.40 PGDCA Accepted

404 447 Santosh Bhoina S/o Satrughan Bhoina, At- 

Sandhapali, Po-Manupali, Block- 

Boudh, 762015

M 05.01.2001 SC No 2016 600 437 72.83 Arts 2018 600 434 72.33 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

405 448 Rajiba Jani S/o Nabina Jani,At-

Baurijhataka,Po-Bahira,Block- 

Boudh,Dist- Boudh,752015

M 03.07.1997 ST No 2013 600 333 55.50 Arts 2015 600 284 47.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

406 449 Prakash Majhi S/o Balabhadra Majhi At/ Po- 

Ghantapada, Block- Kantamal, 

Dist-Boudh, 762018

M 13.02.1998 SC No 2013 600 444 74.00 Arts 2015 600 393 65.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

407 450 Duryadhana 

Para

S/o Jayalal Para At-

Dhudurubahal, Po-Telibandha. 

Block- Boudh, Dist- 

Boudh,762014

M 01.08.1995 SC No 2011 600 322 53.67 Arts 2013 600 371 61.83 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

408 451 Ranjan Bhoina S/o Gobinda Bhoina At-

Sradhapur, Po-Dapala, Block-

Kantamal, Dist. Boudh 762030

M 01.06.1998 SC No 2013 600 302 50.33 Arts 2015 600 334 55.67 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted
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409 452 Dukhishyam 

Sethi

S/o Suresh Ku Sethi At-

Rushibandha, PO-Rushibandha, 

GP- Manupali, Block- Boudh, 

Dist- Boudh,762015

M 13.03.1995 SC No 2010 600 327 54.50 Arts 2014 600 396 66.00 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

410 453 Sudeshna 

Behera

D/o Krushnachandra Behera At- 

Kaleswar, GP- Sarasara, Block- 

Harbhanga, Dist-Boudh,762026

F 30.05.1999 SC No 2014 600 404 67.33 Arts 2016 600 406 67.67 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

411 455 Akhaya Bararti S/o Pankaja Bagarti, At/ Po- 

Dapala, Block- Knatamal Dist- 

boudh, 762030

M 19.08.1997 SC Yes

PH=40%

2012 600 367 61.17 Arts 2014 600 315 52.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

412 456 Ranjan Kumar 

Mallik

S/o Surendra MallikAt/ Po- 

Adhenigarh, Block- 

Harabhanga, Dist- Boudh, 

762023

M 27.02.1982 ST No 1999 750 294 39.20 Arts 2011 600 223 37.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

413 458 Bibhudendra 

Mallik

S/ o Biranchi Mallik At-

Kuchapadu Po- Adhenigarh, 

Block- Harabhanga, Dist- 

Boudh,762023

M 08.07.1992 ST No 2009 600 380 63.33 Arts 2011 600 251 41.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

414 460 Purandara Rout S/o Braja Rout At- Khaliapali, 

GP- Baragoan, Block- Kantamal, 

Dist- Boudh, 762017

M 12.05.1985 ST No 2003 750 305 40.67 Arts 2007 900 432 48.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation and 

residential certificate not 

submitted

415 461 Sitikantha 

Bhabasagar

S/o Ramansu Bhabasagar,At-

Bapujinagar,Po-Boudh,Block-

Boudh,Dist-Boudh, 762014

M 03.03.1994 SC No 2009 600 347 57.83 Arts 2011 600 355 59.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

416 462 Subhendu Naik S/o Hazari Naik,At-

Sakusinga,PO-Dhalpur, Block- 

Harabhanga,Dist-

Boudh,762013

M 10.06.1997 SC No 2012 500 425 85.00 Sc. 2014 500 293 58.60 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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417 463 Premika Behera D/o Kesaba Behera, At-

Gudhiali, Po-Laxmiprasad, 

Block-Boudh, Dist-Boudh, 

762014

F 13.01.1996 SC No 2012 600 294 49.00 Arts 2014 600 300 50.00 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

418 464 Babita Luha D/o Makar Dhuja Luha,At-

Chelibahal,PO-Baunsuni,Block-

Boudh,Dist-Boudh,Pin-762015

F 16.05.1997 SC No 2013 600 395 65.83 Arts 2015 600 356 59.33 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

419 465 Sunil Kumar 

Behera

S/o Suru Babu Behera,At-

Harijana Sahi,Kirasina,Po-

Mursundhi,Block-Boudh,Dist-

Boudh 762014

M 15.04.1997 SC No 2015 600 202 33.67 Arts 2017 600 253 42.17 Rejected Non-submission of 

residence, caste and 

Computer certificate

420 466 Prasanta 

Kumbhar

S/oPitabasa Kumbhar,At-

Rambhikata,Po-Sampoch, 

Block-Harabhanga,Dist-

Boudh,762024

M 10.06.1997 SC No 2013 600 296 49.33 Arts 2015 600 242 40.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

421 467 Prakash Jala S/o Purna Jala,at-

Kasurabandha,po-Boudh, Block-

Boudh,Dist-Boudh, 762015

M 02.03.1992 SC No 2008 800 329 41.13 Dip. 

(Mech 

eng)

2013 3700 2571 69.49 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

422 468 Prasanna 

Kumar Naik

S/o Chitrasen Naik,At-pandiri 

Pada,Po-Bilaspur, Block-

Kantamal,Dist-Boudh,762016

M 05.03.1988 SC Yes

PH=50%

2004 750 470 62.67 Arts 2006 900 455 50.56 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

423 469 Sanjaya Pande S/oHari Pande,At-Mangala 

Munda,Po-Gocchapada,Block-

Boudh, Dist-Boudh,762015

M 08.02.1996 SC No 2012 600 229 38.17 Arts 2014 600 233 38.83 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

424 470 Akshaya Kumar 

Behera

S/o Late Kanehi Behera,At-

Badakasanga,Po-Rengali,Block-

Kantamal,Dist-Boudh,762030

M 11.03.1986 SC No 2001 750 439 58.53 Sc. 2006 900 352 39.11 O Level Accepted
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425 471 PUSPANALI 

MAHANANDA

D/O-BAIKUNTHA 

MAHANANDA, AT-

KONKUTURA, PO-

MASINAGORA, DIST-BOUDH

F 04.03.1994 SC No 2010 600 269 44.83 ARTS 2013 600 279 46.50 PGDCA Accepted

426 472 GURUDEB 

DHARUA

S/O BRAHMANANDA DHARUA, 

AT-GUNDUCHITARA, PO-

KHAMANMUNDA, DIST-BOUDH

M 15.04.1996 ST No 2011 600 335 55.83 ARTS 2013 600 243 40.50 PGDCA Accepted

427 473 BINOD 

BIBHARA

S/O-MANESWAR BIBHARA, AT-

BARAKUTHULI, PO-SAGADA, 

DIST-BOUDH

M 23.11.1993 SC No 2008 800 471 58.88 ARTS 2013 600 360 60.00 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

428 474 NANDINI 

BHUKTA

D/O-BIDESHI BHUKTA,AT-

TAKUD,PO-TILESWAR, 

HARABHANGA,BOUDH

F 19.02.2001 SC No 2016 600 343 57.17 ARTS 2018 600 262 43.67 COMP. 

OPE. AND 

PROG. 

ASST.

Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

429 475 SARAT 

NARAYANA 

MALLIK

S/O-MAGUNI CHANDRA 

MALLIK, AT-BAURIJHARKATA, 

PO-BAHIRA, BOUDH

M 12.07.1989 ST No 2005 750 432 57.60 ARTS 2008 600 292 48.67 PGDCA Accepted

430 476 SUBHADRA 

BAGHA

D/O-KANHEI BAGHA, AT-

MAHULI, PO-MANUPALI, 

BOUDH

F 17.05.1997 SC No 2013 600 316 52.67 ARTS 2015 600 243 40.50 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

431 477 MADHUSMITA 

JAGADALA

D/O-JAMBU JAGADALA AT-

KIRASIRA, PO-DAHYA, BOUDH

F 13.01.2002 SC No 2017 600 416 69.33 ARTS 2019 600 280 46.67 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

432 478 LILABATI 

BEHERA 

W/O-BALADEB BAGHA AT-

THELKABEDA(MALPADA) PO-

SANCHAPAMALI, 

KANTAMAL,BOUDH

F 21.07.1981 SC Yes

PH=40%

1999 750 326 43.47 ARTS 2002 900 335 37.22 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

433 479 KHETRAMOHA

N BHOI

S/O-BIKRAM BHOI AT-BIRIGAD, 

PO-DHADALAPADA, BOUDH

M 25.04.1991 SC No 2007 750 286 38.13 ARTS 2009 600 304 50.67 PGDCA Accepted
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434 481 DIPTIMAYA 

DIGAL

S/O-GAJENDRA DIGAL,AT-

BUTUPALI,PO-BOUDH,

M 20.05.1995 SC No 2011 600 358 59.67 Sc. 2014 600 302 50.33 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

435 482 NIRANJAN 

MALLIK

S/O-NABIN MALLIK,AT-

MANGALAMUNDA,PO-SAN 

GOCHHAPADA, BOUDH

M 06.07.1994 ST No 2010 600 221 36.83 ARTS 2011 600 409 68.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

436 483 TAKIJ KUMAR 

BHOI

S/O-BIKARMA BHOI AT-

BIRIGAD,PO-

DHADALAPADA,BOUDH

M 03.12.1997 SC No 2013 600 361 60.17 ARTS 2015 600 332 55.33 PGDCA Accepted

437 484 GUNA SAGAR 

BHOI

S/O-SANAKAR BHOI,AT-

GUNACHITTRA, PO-

KHAMANMUNDA, KANTAMAL

M 28.04.1996 ST No 2013 600 370 61.67 Dip. 

(Mech 

eng)

2019 3750 2939 78.37 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

438 485 SUBHASHREE 

SETHY

D/O-BASUDEV SETHY,AT-

TALABAHAL, PO-BAMANDA, 

HARABHANGA, BOUDH

F 02.04.1999 SC No 2014 600 396 66.00 ARTS 2016 600 391 65.17 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

439 486 SAGAR SETHI S/O-GOURA SETHI,AT-

MARDING,JHADARGING, 

HARABHANGA

M 03.02.2000 SC No 2016 600 410 68.33 ARTS 2018 600 265 44.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

440 487 JOGINDRA 

DANDIA

S/O-GOURADANDIA, AT-

AMURDA, PO-DAHYA, BOUDH

M 04.07.1995 SC No 2013 600 260 43.33 ARTS 2015 600 332 55.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

441 488 ANIL PRADHAN S/O-KOKLE PRADHAN,AT-

GARIAPALI, PO-GHIKUNDI, 

KANTAMAL

M 11.12.2000 ST No 2016 600 263 43.83 ARTS 2019 600 282 47.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

442 489 AMIT BHOI S/O-PRAMOD BHOI,AT-

BARDIPADAR,PO-

KHALIAPALI,KANTAMAL

M 02.06.1996 ST No 2011 600 261 43.50 ARTS 2013 600 241 40.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

443 490 RINKU MAJHI S/O-SRIPATI MAJHI,AT-SAN 

RUNDI MAHUL,PO-

KHALIAPALI,KANTAMAL

M 06.04.1995 ST No 2012 600 279 46.50 ARTS 2014 600 234 39.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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444 491 AJAY KUMAR 

DIPA

S/O-PRATAP KUMAR DIPA,AT-

DHUNGIA MUNDA,PO-

CHHATRANG, HARABHANGA

M 01.04.1988 SC No 2006 750 500 66.67 ARTS 2013 700 389 55.57 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

445 493 SRABANA 

KUMAR DEHURI

S/O-SUBALA DEHURI, 

KHARBHUNI , HARABHANGA

M 06.06.1991 ST No 2018 500 248 49.60 Dipl. 

(Mech)

2012 3700 2585 69.86 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

446 494 MONIKA BHOI D/O-LINGARAJ BHOI,AT/PO-

DAPLA,KANTAMAL

F 15.04.1996 ST No 2011 600 372 62.00 ARTS 2013 600 312 52.00 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

447 495 SURANJANA 

BAGHA

S/0-MOHAN BAGHA,AT-

PINGALBADA, BRAHMINIPALI,

M 02.04.1991 SC No 2007 750 357 47.60 ARTS 2009 600 354 59.00 PGDCA Accepted

448 496 SANTOSH 

MALLIK

S/O-NAROTTAM MALLIK, 

AT/PO-PODABALAS

M 03.12.1990 SC No 2009 600 250 41.67 Arts 2011 600 309 51.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

449 497 SASHIKANTA 

NAIK

S/O-SANKARSANA NAIK, 

KACHPAJU, HARABHANGA

M 07.07.1992 SC No 2009 800 444 55.50 Arts 2010 600 234 39.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

450 498 KHIRABDHI 

TANAYA NAIK

D/O-SANTOSH KUMAR NAIK, 

SANMANAMUNDA, 

KHATKHATIA

F 08.01.1997 ST No 2012 600 198 33.00 Arts 2015 600 306 51.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

451 499 RATNAKAR 

NAIK

S/O-DURYODHAN 

NAIK,KAMPARA PO-TALIBANDH

M 12.05.1980 SC No 1997 750 442 58.93 Arts 1998 900 320 35.56 PGDCA Accepted

452 500 MANOJ KUMAR 

AMAT

S/O-BADYANATH 

AMAT,GOCHHABARI,PO-

ADANIGARH

M 18.03.1995 ST No 2013 600 277 46.17 Arts 2015 600 305 50.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

453 501 SUBRAT 

KUMAR MALLIK

S/O-BIJAY KUMAR 

MALLIK,BAHALI,PO-

BANIBHUSANPUR

M 03.02.1987 ST No 2004 600 264 44.00 ARTS 2010 900 354 39.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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454 502 MADHABA 

KANHAR

S/O-NEPALA 

KANHAR,CHHATRANG,

M 06.03.1997 SC No 2012 600 392 65.33 Sc. 2015 600 284 47.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

455 503 BHUSHRIYA 

MAJHI

D/O-LAXMAN MAJHI, 

GUNCHITARA, 

KHAMANMUNDA, KANTAMAL

F 11.06.2001 ST No 2016 600 457 76.17 COMME

RCE

2018 600 367 61.17 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

456 504 ETISMITA 

MALLIK

D/O-NABIN KUMAR 

MALLIK,AT/PO-DAPLA

F 08.07.1998 SC No 2013 600 367 61.17 Dip. 

(Civil)

2018 3750 2823 75.28 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

457 505 SHANKAR 

GHATUAL

S/O-BIBHISAN GHATUAL, AT-

TALUPALI, PO-GOCHHAPADA

M 09.05.1997 ST No 2012 600 342 57.00 ARTS 2014 600 371 61.83 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

458 506 PRIYANKA NAIK D/o Pramod kumar Naik At-

Khadalsahi, PO/ Block-Boudh, 

Dist. Boudh-762014

 F 25.02.1996 SC No 2011 600 234 39.00 Arts 2013 600 264 44.00 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

459 507 RASMITA 

SURUJALA

W/o - Jaladhara Hati At /P.O. - 

Sundipadar, Block - Kantamal, 

Dist.- Boudh - 762016

F 26.09.1992 SC No 2008 800 423 52.88 Arts 2010 600 361 60.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

460 508 Binodini 

Mahalik

W/o - Prabin kumar Behera 

AT/PO-Purunacuttack, Block-

Harabhanga, Dist.- Boudh

F 12.07.1995 SC No 2011 600 277 46.17 Arts 2013 600 291 48.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

461 509 Jnanendra 

Behera

S/o- Upendra kumar Behera 

At./P.O.-Adenigarh, Block-

Harabhanga,Dist. - Boudh- 

762023

M 02.06.1985 SC No 2000 750 357 47.60 Arts 2002 900 385 42.78 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

462 510 Lalit Bagha S/o- Pabitra Bagh At.- Jaloe 

P.O.-Mundipadar, Block/Dist. - 

Boudh- 762015

M 12.06.1993 SC No 2009 600 323 53.83 Arts 2011 600 362 60.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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463 511 Subhashree 

Mallick

D/o - Debraj Mallick At.- 

Deuldunguri, P.O.- Kantamal, 

Block- Kantamal Dist.- Boudh - 

762017

F 05.08.1993 ST No 2009 600 216 36.00 Arts 2011 600 314 52.33 PGDCA Accepted

464 512 Rajaram Bibhar S/o- Kishor Bibhar, At. - 

Bandhanjhuli, P.O.- 

Damamunda, Block - Kantamal, 

Dist.- Boudh - 762016

M 13.10.1997 SC No 2013 600 362 60.33 Sc. 2015 600 285 47.50 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

465 513 Gitanjali Dalai W/o- Ranjan kumar Pande 

At./P.O.- Rathasahi, Block- 

Boudh, Dist. - Boudh-762014

F 01.07.1991 SC No 2006 900 570 63.33 Arts 2008 600 283 47.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

466 514 Bikash Chandra 

Barik

S/o- Dhaneswar Bibhar At/P.O.- 

Butupali, Block - Boudh, Dist.- 

Boudh - 762014 

M 26.05.1996 SC No 2011 600 357 59.50 Sc. 2013 600 349 58.17 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

467 515 Rinku Jhankar S/o- Jagalu Jhankar At./P.O. - 

Lokapada, Block - Kantamal, 

Dist.- Boudh - 762030

M 17.02.1997 SC No 2012 600 389 64.83 Arts 2014 600 357 59.50 PGDCA Accepted

468 516 Janmejaya 

Dehury

S/o- Sambhu Prasad Dehury At.- 

Baghapali, P.O.- Bandhapathar, 

Block - Kantamal,Dist.- Boudh - 

762026

M 27.05.1991 SC No 2006 750 285 38.00 Arts 2009 600 289 48.17 PGDCA Accepted

469 517 Alok kumar 

Behera

S/0 - Upendra kumar Behera 

At.- Bapuji nagar, P.O.- Boudh 

Raj,Block- Boudh,Dist.- Boudh - 

762014

M 21.05.1995 SC No 2010 600 332 55.33 Dipl. 

(E&T)

2016 3750 2598 69.28 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

470 518 NARENDRA 

KUMAR BHOI

S/O-INDRAMANI BHOI, AT-

NUAPALI, PO-KULTAJORE, DIST-

BOUDH

M 12.02.1982 ST No 1998 750 276 36.80 Arts 2000 900 346 38.44 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

Page 50 of 75



Y
e

ar
 o

f 
p

as
si

n
g

To
ta

l M
ar

k

(W
it

h
o

u
t 

4t
h

 O
p

t.
)

M
ar

k 
Se

cu
re

d
 

W
it

h
o

u
t 

4th
 O

p
t.

%

St
re

am
 

(A
rt

s/
 S

c.
/C

o
m

)

Y
e

ar
 o

f 
p

as
si

n
g

To
ta

l M
ar

k

(W
it

h
o

u
t 

4t
h

 O
p

t.
)

M
ar

k 
Se

cu
re

d
 

W
it

h
o

u
t 

4th
 O

p
t.

%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Date of Birth 

as per 10th 

Certificate

C
as

teApp. 

Sl. No

Name of the 

Candidate

Father's / Husband's 

Name with Address

G
e

n
d

e
r 

(M
/F

)

Remarks

Interim Provisional List of GRS, Boudh district on 20.05.2020

High School Certificate Exam. Council of Higher Secondary Education (+2)

Es
se

n
ti

al
 Q

u
al

if
ic

at
io

n
 

('
O

' L
ev

el
 o

r 
H

ig
h

er
)

STATUS

W
h

e
th

er
 P

W
D

 

(P
H

 w
it

h
 %

)

Sl. 

No.

471 519 Mukesh Kumar 

Bhoi

S/o Nilanchal Bhoi, At-

Keutipali, PO-Kultajore, Dist. 

Boudh

M 27.11.1997 ST No 2014 600 483 80.50 Sc. 2016 600 427 71.17 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

472 520 Jagadhatri Naik D/o Madhusudan Naik, At/PO-

Tetelenga, Dist. Boudh

F 01.07.1995 SC No 2010 600 277 46.17 Arts 2012 600 277 46.17 PGDCA Accepted

473 521 Reetima Kanhar D/o Saraswata Kanhar, At-

Gundurisahi, PO-Adenigarh, 

Dist. Boudh

F 28.02.1996 ST No 2011 600 240 40.00 Arts 2013 600 301 50.17 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

474 522 Deepak Kumar 

Behera

S/o Shyamsundar Behera, 

At/PO-Charichhak, Dist. Boudh

M 07.02.1988 SC No 2004 ###### Arts 2007 900 332 36.89 PGDCA Accepted

475 523 Biswanath Naik S/o Surendra Naik, At/PO-

Lambasari, Dist. Boudh

M 09.06.1987 ST Yes

PH=45%

2005 750 257 34.27 Arts 2010 600 314 52.33 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

476 524 Prahallada Naik s/o-Pabitra naik, at-Bankarjun 

,po-Karangakata,Dist-boudh

M 03.05.1992 ST No 2008 800 307 38.38 Arts 2010 600 303 50.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

477 526 Ashok Behera S/o - Arjuna Behera , AT/PO- 

Butupali, Block - Boudh, DIST.- 

Boudh - 762014

M 18.03.1992 SC No 2010 600 198 33.00 Arts 2013 600 230 38.33 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

478 527 Anil Bhoi S/o- Chintamani Bhoi AT-

FASED, P.O.- KULUTAJORE, 

Block - Kantamal, Dist.- Boudh - 

762018

M 10.08.1998 ST No 2013 600 360 60.00 Arts 2015 600 349 58.17 PGDCA Accepted

479 529 Baishnaba 

Nandi

S/o- Lalit Nandi AT - 

Goutampali, PO- Telibandh , 

Block- Boudh, Dist. - Boudh - 

762014

M 10.06.1986 SC No 2001 750 308 41.07 Arts 2003 900 385 42.78 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted
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480 530 Sadananda 

Mahalik

S/o- Jagadish M ahalik At.- 

GoutampaliP.O. -

JanhapankaBlock - Boudh, Dist.- 

Boudh - 762014

M 02.10.1988 SC No 2004 750 290 38.67 Arts 2008 900 442 49.11 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

481 531 Bharata 

Bhabasagar

S/O RAJ KUMAR BHABASAGAR 

AT- Haripur, PO- Mundipadar, 

Block - Boudh,Dist.- Boudh - 

762014 

M 01.12.1998 SC No 2015 600 382 63.67 Arts 2017 600 326 54.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

482 532 Dhiren Behera S/o - Ramesh Behera , AT- 

Gadbhitar PO- Baunsuni, Block - 

Boudh, DIST.- Boudh - 762015

M 04.06.1996 SC No 2012 600 233 38.83 Arts 2014 600 237 39.50 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

483 533 Jamuna Nayak D/o- Bijaya Nayak AT/PO- 

Jhadrajing , Block - 

Harabhanga,Dist- Boudh - 

762023

F 22.08.1997 ST No 2013 600 200 33.33 Arts 2015 600 210 35.00 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

484 534 Sadasan Mallik S/o - Bhakta Mallik AT- 

Bhainamunda, PO- Nuapali, 

Block- Boudh Dist- Boudh - 

762015

M 13.06.1993 ST No 2009 600 286 47.67 Arts 2012 600 354 59.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

485 535 Pratima Mallik D/o- Banambar Mallik 

At- Saragadu, Po- Gundulia, 

Dist- Boudh

F 08.05.2000 ST No 2016 600 277 46.17 Arts 2018 600 289 48.17 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

486 536 Kumari Mallik D/o- Bira Mallik 

At- Rusibandh, Po- Manupali, 

Dist- Boudh

F 06.06.1997 ST No 2013 600 369 61.50 Arts 2015 600 354 59.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

487 537 Sudhakar 

Kanhar

S/o- Bidyadhar Kanhar 

At- Bahali, Po- Banibhusanpur, 

Dist- Boudh

M 15.07.1998 SC No 2014 600 435 72.50 Arts 2016 600 394 65.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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488 538 Babulal 

Mahanand

S/o- Tapan Mahanand 

At- Fatamunda, Po- Khatkhatia, 

Dist- Boudh

M 15.01.1994 SC No 2013 600 365 60.83 Arts 2015 600 214 35.67 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

489 539 Naresh Bhoina S/o- Purandara Bhoina

At/Po- Badalagora, Dist- Boudh

M 20.02.1993 SC No 2010 600 315 52.50 Arts 2013 600 369 61.50 PGDCA Accepted

490 540 Bidyadhara 

Naik

S/o- Netrananda Naik

At- Khamaripada, Po- 

Mundapada, Dist- Boudh

M 17.04.1996 SC No 2011 600 411 68.50 Arts 2013 600 378 63.00 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

491 541 Khiradhara 

Rout

S/o- Sesha Rout

At- Khaliapali, Po- Baragaon, 

Dist- Boudh

M 02.01.1995 ST No 2011 600 297 49.50 Arts 2013 600 253 42.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

492 542 Suchismita 

Sahani

D/o- Baruna Sahani

At/Po- Pitambapur, Dist- 

Boudh

F 09.04.1994 SC No 2012 600 371 61.83 Sc. 2014 600 283 47.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

493 543 Debasish 

Pradhan

S/o- Bhabani Pradhan

At- Khambeswarijhuli, Po- 

Sanagochhapada, Dist- Boudh

M 02.06.1997 ST No 2013 600 337 56.17 Dipl. 

(Civil)

2016 3750 2408 64.21 Rejected Non-submission of 

essential Computer 

certificate

494 544 Chhabi Bhoina S/o- Agasti Bhoina

At- Saradhapur, Po- Dapala, 

Dist- Boudh

M 01.02.1997 SC No 2012 600 337 56.17 Arts 2015 600 381 63.50 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

495 545 Himanshu 

Mahalik

S/o- Baikuntha Mahalik

At/Po- Gochapada, Dist- Boudh

M 10.02.1984 SC No 2001 750 284 37.87 Arts 2004 900 412 45.78 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

496 546 Pirabati Puta D/o- Premaraj Puta

At- Nuapali, Po- Kulutajore, 

Dist- Boudh

F 10.02.1995 ST No 2012 600 297 49.50 SC. 2015 650 358 55.08 BCA Accepted
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497 547 KALYANI NAYAK D/O-MANAS KUMAR NAYAK, 

AT-LANDIBANDH, PO-

RADHANAGAR, 

HARABHANGA,DIST-BOUDH

F 30.05.1996 ST No 2011 600 370 61.67 Sc. 2014 600 234 39.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

498 548 Amarnath 

Dehury

S/o Biranchi Dehury, At-

Babusahi, PO/Dist. Boudh

M 28.06.1995 ST No 2010 600 241 40.17 Arts 2013 600 248 41.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

499 549 Jasop Kumar 

George

S/o Dillip Kumar George, At-

Bapujinagar, PO/Dist.Boudh

M 06.01.1996 SC No 2011 600 254 42.33 Arts 2013 600 291 48.50 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

500 550 Mitasini Mallik D/o Ghamudu Mallik, At-

Sanajhankarpali, PO-

Baragochha, Dist. Boudh

F 06.03.1998 ST No 2013 600 315 52.50 Arts 2015 600 285 47.50 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

501 551 Nalinee 

Kumbhar

W/o Samir Mahanandia, At/PO-

Tetelenga, Dist. Boudh

F 09.05.1996 SC No 2013 600 269 44.83 Arts 2015 600 382 63.67 PGDCA Accepted

502 552 Gitanjali Dehury D/o Biswambhar Dehury, At-

Lundrujhore, PO-Talagaon, 

Dist. Boudh

F 10.01.1999 ST No 2014 600 493 82.17 Sc. 2016 600 289 48.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

503 553 Ajatna Bagarti S/o Pankaj Bagarti, At/PO-

Dapala, Dist. Boudh

M 01.06.1990 SC No 2006 750 393 52.40 Arts 2008 600 230 38.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

504 555 Raj Kishore 

Majhi

S/o Sunasira Majhi, At-

Rugudikanpa, PO-Sagada, Dist. 

Boudh

M 16.01.2000 ST No 2016 600 373 62.17 Arts 2019 600 258 43.00 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

505 556 Ashok Kumar 

Konhar

S/o Karna Kanhar, At-

Kantipadar, PO-Chhatrang, 

Dist. Boudh

M 01.03.1991 ST No 2009 600 237 39.50 Arts 2012 600 251 41.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

506 557 Dusasan Sethy S/o Thiburu Sethy, At-Kampara, 

PO-Telibandha, Dist. Boudh

M 08.05.1992 SC No 2008 800 484 60.50 Arts 2010 600 369 61.50 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification
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507 558 Deelip Kumar 

Barik

S/o Madan Barik, At-

Champamal, PO-B.N.Pur, Dist. 

Boudh

M 11.03.1994 SC No 2010 600 313 52.17 Arts 2012 600 353 58.83 PGDCA Accepted

508 559 Himadri 

Jagadala

D/o Purna Chandra Jagadala, 

At-Badikata, PO-Ainlapali, Dist. 

Boudh

F 08.05.1992 SC No 2007 750 263 35.07 Arts 2009 600 293 48.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

509 560 Prabin Kumar 

Bagha

S/o Chaitanya Bagha, At-

Bagharpali, PO-Sarasara, Dist. 

Boudh

M 15.04.1994 SC No 2011 600 223 37.17 Arts 2013 600 312 52.00 PGDCA Accepted

510 561 Mita Bagha D/o Pabitra Bagha, At-

Durgaprasad, PO-Baghiapada, 

Dist. Boudh

F 01.03.1997 SC No 2013 600 352 58.67 Arts 2017 600 311 51.83 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

511 562 Rasmi Ranjan 

Mallick

S/o Dronacharya Mallik, At-

Badabandha, PO-Lunibahal, 

Dist. Boudh

M 26.05.1992 ST No 2008 800 268 33.50 Dip. 

(Mech 

eng)

2014 3700 2403 64.95 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

512 563 Jadab Panigiri S/o Basistha Panigiri, At-

Amathapada, PO-Baghiapada, 

Dist. Boudh

M 01.01.1998 SC No 2014 600 463 77.17 Arts 2016 600 229 38.17 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

513 564 Geetanjali 

Ghantual

D/o Sankar Ghantual, At/PO-

Manupali, Dist. Boudh

F 12.04.1995 ST No 2011 600 255 42.50 Arts 2013 600 315 52.50 PGDCA Accepted

514 565 Arjun Bandaki S/o Uttara Bandaki, At-

Paribandha, PO-Dapala, Dist. 

Boudh

M 12.04.1981 SC Yes

PH=5%

2004 750 304 40.53 Arts 2017 500 236 47.20 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

515 566 Saroj Kanhar S/o- Kumar Kanhar

At- Takud, Po- Tileswar, Dist- 

Boudh

M 05.06.1996 SC No 2011 600 260 43.33 Arts 2013 600 271 45.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

516 567 Ashish Danga S/o- Chitrasen Danga

At- Balipur, Po- Radhanagar, 

Dist- Boudh

M 12.06.1997 SC No 2013 600 438 73.00 Arts 2015 600 368 61.33 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted
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517 568 Ranjita Jhankar D/o- Gokula Jhankar

At- Janhapank, Po- 

Khuntbandh, Dist- Boudh

F 07.06.1998 SC No 2013 600 360 60.00 Arts 2015 600 389 64.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

518 569 Keshaba Bhoi S/o- Krushna Chandra Bhoi, At- 

Sauribenga, Po- Baragaon, Dist- 

Boudh

M 10.04.1995 ST No 2011 600 237 39.50 Arts 2013 600 248 41.33 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

519 570 Ashish Kumar 

Mahanand

S/o- Tiuleman Mahananda

At- Badchhapapali, Po- 

Kantamal, Dist- Boudh

M 27.10.1996 SC No 2012 600 429 71.50 Sc. 2014 650 384 59.08 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

520 571 Soumya Ranjan 

Suna

S/o- Dhaneswar Suna

At- Deul dongri, Po- Kantamal, 

Dist- Boudh

M 05.04.2001 SC No 2016 600 403 67.17 Sc. 2019 600 305 50.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

521 572 Smruti Ranjan 

Behera

S/o- Sadananda Behera

At- Badakusang. Po- Rengali, 

Dist- Boudh

M 23.08.1999 SC Yes

PH=45%

2016 600 451 75.17 Sc. 2018 600 330 55.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

522 573 Pitabas Sethi S/o- Thiburu Sethi

At- Kampara, Po- Telibandh, 

Dist- Boudh

M 22.06.1997 SC No 2012 600 421 70.17 Arts 2014 600 352 58.67 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

523 574 Sushanta Kumar 

Behera

S/o- Ananta Behera

At- Kukuti, Po- Talagaon, Dist- 

Boudh

M 05.03.1991 SC No 2006 750 454 60.53 Sc. 2009 600 288 48.00 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

524 575 Namita Mahalik D/o- Jagadish Mahalik

At- Gautampali, Po- Telibandh, 

Dist- Boudh

F 15.06.1997 SC No 2012 600 304 50.67 Arts 2014 600 286 47.67 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

525 576 Amaresh 

Jagadala

S/o- Girish Kumar Jagadala

At- Maulimunda, Po- Baunsuni, 

Dist- Boudh

M 04.06.1989 SC No 2007 750 333 44.40 Arts 2010 600 379 63.17 PGDCA Accepted

526 577 Uma Kanta 

Patra

S/o- Ghanashyam Patra

At/Po- Luniahal, Dist- Boudh

M 09.01.1987 SC No 2002 750 351 46.80 Arts 2004 900 389 43.22 PGDCA Accepted
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527 578 Sanjaya Rana S/o- Bira Rana

At- Budhikan, Po- Khaliapali, 

Dist- Boudh

M 05.01.1993 SC No 2008 800 340 42.50 Arts 2010 600 321 53.50 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

528 579 Sripati Dipa S/o- Narendra Dipa, 

At- Para, Po- Palsagora, Dist- 

Boudh

M 14.07.1989 SC No 2005 750 381 50.80 Arts 2007 900 438 48.67 PGDCA Accepted

529 580 Ramesh Nayak S/o- Narendra Nayak

At- Babusahi, Po/Dist- Boudh

M 17.06.1996 SC No 2011 600 198 33.00 Arts 2014 600 323 53.83 Rejected Non-submission of 

essential Computer 

certificate

530 581 Sebati Hansa D/o- Ramesh Hansa

At- Raniganj, Po- Adenigarh, 

Dist- Boudh

F 15.04.1998 SC No 2013 600 305 50.83 Arts 2015 600 272 45.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

531 582 Ashis Kumar 

Pradhan

S/o- Murali Pradhan

At/Po- Deuli, Dist- Boudh

M 26.06.1994 ST No 2009 600 198 33.00 Sc. 2017 650 341 52.46 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

532 583 Prabin Kumar 

Sethi

S/o- Biswamitra Sethi

At- Dhundrubahal, Po- 

Telibandh, Dist- Boudh

M 30.12.1990 SC No 2007 750 294 39.20 Arts 2009 600 303 50.50 PGDCA Accepted

533 584 Sudhansu 

Pradhan

S/o- Dharanidhar Pradhan

At- Khandabar, Po- Bamanda, 

Dist- Boudh

M 06.03.1998 ST No 2013 600 417 69.50 Arts 2015 600 313 52.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

534 585 Khirasindhu 

Jagadala

S/o- Daptari Jagadala

At- Maheswar Pindha, Po- 

Raxa, Dist- Boudh

M 04.02.1995 SC No 2011 600 198 33.00 Arts 2013 600 231 38.50 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

535 587 Rabindra 

Kanhar

S/o- Durjadhan Kanhar

At- Bargaon, Po- Lambasari, 

Dist- Boudh

M 13.09.1987 ST No 2003 750 347 46.27 Arts 2005 900 323 35.89 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

536 588 Geetanjali 

Pradhan

D/o- Surendra Pradhan

At- Kuchupaju, Po- Adenigarh, 

Dist- Boudh

F 03.04.1993 ST No 2008 800 287 35.88 Arts 2010 600 243 40.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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537 590 Sovagini Mallik D/o- Rankanidhi Mallik

At- Mahuli, Po- Rusibandh, Dist- 

Boudh

F 10.05.1996 ST No 2011 600 198 33.00 Arts 2016 600 210 35.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

538 591 Baikuntha 

Behera

S/o- Biswanath Behera

At/Po- Mahalikpada, Dist- 

Boudh

M 06.08.1995 SC No 2011 600 319 53.17 Arts 2014 600 385 64.17 PGDCA Accepted

539 592 Durbasha 

Bhoina

S/o- Gajara Bhoina

At- Bharua, Po- Gundulia, Dist- 

Boudh

M 26.11.1995 SC No 2012 600 345 57.50 Arts 2015 600 210 35.00 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

540 593 Monalisa Suna W/o- Chayakanta Kumbhar

At- Deuldongri, Po- Kantamal, 

Dist- Boudh

F 10.10.1997 SC No 2013 600 381 63.50 Sc. 2015 600 303 50.50 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

541 594 Rinki Chhatria D/o Ananta Chhatria, At-

Tulasikata, PO- Gabjor, Block-

Kantamal, Dist.-Boudh-762030

F 20.06.1992 SC No 2014 600 211 35.17 Sc. 2019 500 323 64.60 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

542 595 Surendra Bhoi S/o- Ilabanta Bhoi, 

Gunduchitara, Khamanmunda, 

Kantamal, Boudh-762018

M 27.09.1994 ST No 2011 600 242 40.33 Arts 2013 600 276 46.00 PGDCA Accepted

543 596 Lingaraj Behera S/o:- Ekadasi Behera, Ranisahi, 

Bandhapathar, Harbhanga, 

Boudh-762026

M 10.05.1993 SC No 2008 800 377 47.13 Arts 2010 600 327 54.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

544 597 Jhumi Naga D/O:- Duryodhan Naga, 

Gadvitar, Baunsuni, Boudh-

762015

F 15.07.1997 SC No 2013 600 229 38.17 Arts 2015 600 337 56.17 PGDCA Accepted

545 598 Sujit Kumar 

Nayak

S/O:- Ramesh Nayak, 

Jubrajpur, Lunibahal, 

Harbhanga, Boudh-762013

M 08.05.1992 ST No 2009 600 230 38.33 Arts 2011 600 249 41.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation (BBA)

Page 58 of 75



Y
e

ar
 o

f 
p

as
si

n
g

To
ta

l M
ar

k

(W
it

h
o

u
t 

4t
h

 O
p

t.
)

M
ar

k 
Se

cu
re

d
 

W
it

h
o

u
t 

4th
 O

p
t.

%

St
re

am
 

(A
rt

s/
 S

c.
/C

o
m

)

Y
e

ar
 o

f 
p

as
si

n
g

To
ta

l M
ar

k

(W
it

h
o

u
t 

4t
h

 O
p

t.
)

M
ar

k 
Se

cu
re

d
 

W
it

h
o

u
t 

4th
 O

p
t.

%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Date of Birth 

as per 10th 

Certificate

C
as

teApp. 

Sl. No

Name of the 

Candidate

Father's / Husband's 

Name with Address

G
e

n
d

e
r 

(M
/F

)

Remarks

Interim Provisional List of GRS, Boudh district on 20.05.2020

High School Certificate Exam. Council of Higher Secondary Education (+2)

Es
se

n
ti

al
 Q

u
al

if
ic

at
io

n
 

('
O

' L
ev

el
 o

r 
H

ig
h

er
)

STATUS

W
h

e
th

er
 P

W
D

 

(P
H

 w
it

h
 %

)

Sl. 

No.

546 600 Subhakanta 

Taria

S/O:- Sambhu Taria, Marjakud, 

Boudh-762014

M 25.03.1991 SC No 2009 750 288 38.40 Arts 2012 600 219 36.50 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

547 601 Babuli Naik S/O:- Ramesh Naik, Gadvitar, 

Baunsuni, Boudh-762015

M 15.05.1993 SC No 2010 600 250 41.67 Arts 2012 600 219 36.50 Basic 

Computer 

Course

Rejected Non-submission of 

essential Computer 

certificate

548 602 Srikant Bhoi S/O:- Phagunu Bhoi, 

Jogindrapur, Kantamal,Boudh-

762016 

M 25.06.1988 ST No 2004 750 319 42.53 Arts 2006 900 392 43.56 PGDCA Accepted

549 604 Smrutilipsa 

Kanhar

D/O:- Gopal Kanhar, At/Po:- 

Gurundisahi, Adhnigarh, Block:- 

Harbhanga, Dist:- Boudh-

762023

F 03.12.1999 ST No 2015 600 291 48.50 Arts 2017 600 250 41.67 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

550 605 Rusabha 

Bhabasagar

S/O:- Kesan Bhabasagar, At/Po:- 

Khaliapalli, Block:- Boudh, Dist:- 

Boudh-762015

M 07.06.1985 SC No 2003 750 276 36.80 Arts 2007 900 366 40.67 PGDCA Accepted

551 606 Sandhya Bhoi D/O:- Sukadeb Bhoi, At/Po:- 

Manupalli, Block:- Boudh, Dist:- 

Boudh-762015

F 30.07.1993 ST No 2008 800 283 35.38 Arts 2010 600 274 45.67 PGDCA Accepted

552 607 Dillip Behera S/O:- Chakra Behera, 

Bandhapathar, Charichak, 

Harbhang, Boudh-762026

M 12.06.1993 SC No 2011 600 367 61.17 Arts 2011 600 287 47.83 PGDCA Accepted

553 608 Niranjana 

Tandia

S/O:- Nabin Tandia, Kantha, 

Bahira, Boudh-762015

M 15.07.1996 SC No 2011 600 251 41.83 Arts 2013 600 356 59.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

554 609 Sushil Bagha S/O:- Mohan Bagha, 

Pingalabeda, Brhamanipali, 

Boudh-762015

M 09.06.1995 SC No 2010 600 283 47.17 Arts 2012 600 351 58.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

555 610 Seshadeba 

Mallik

S/O:- Trutiya Mallik, 

Kurumunda, Sagada, Boudh-

762016

M 20.06.1991 ST No 2008 800 347 43.38 Arts 2010 600 231 38.50 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted
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556 611 Arati Adhikari W/o-Bharat Behera, 

Biraramchandrapur, 

Biranarsingpur, Harbhanga, 

Boudh-762024

F 15.07.1982 SC No 1999 750 328 43.73 Arts 2001 900 333 37.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

557 612 Shubhashankar 

Pradhan

S/o-Batakrushna Pradhan, 

Harbhanga, Boudh-762020

M 14.05.1996 SC No 2011 600 362 60.33 Dipl. 

(Mech)

2016 3750 2306 61.49 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

558 613 Pramod Kumar 

Kanhar

S/O:-Narayan Kanhar, 

Ghantapada, Kantamal, Boudh-

762018

M 12.01.1982 ST No 2000 750 264 35.20 Arts 2003 900 424 47.11 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

559 614 Puspanjali Nag D/O:- Sarat Nag, Narsinghgada, 

Horadkhola, Sonepur-767017

F 28.04.1995 SC No 2010 600 208 34.67 Arts 2012 600 274 45.67 PGDCA Wanting Caste certificate and 

Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

560 615 Debendra Majhi S/O:-Nabaghana Majhi, 

Gadfesperdi, Lambasari, 

Kantamal, Boudh-762030

M 04.05.1994 ST No 2010 600 261 43.50 Arts 2012 600 282 47.00 PGDCA Accepted

561 616 Premaraj 

Kumura

S/O:- Cheru Kumura, Nuapali, 

Kultajore, Kantamal, Boudh-

762018

M 13.11.1998 ST No 2014 600 419 69.83 Sc. 2016 600 265 44.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

562 617 Banamali Malik S/o-Dhaneswar Malik, 

Dumalpakhal, Baragaon, 

Kantamal, Boudh-762017

M 02.02.1990 ST No 2008 800 412 51.50 Arts 2011 600 320 53.33 PGDCA Accepted

563 618 Dhannjaya 

Kuanr

S/o: Bhuban Kuanr, At- 

Charbhati, PO-Sanchhapapali, 

GP-Rengali, Block- Kantamal, 

Dist-Boudh-762017

M 16.07.1987 ST No 2004 750 312 41.60 Arts 2006 900 373 41.44 PGDCA Accepted

564 619 Kartika Behera S/o: Sankara Behera, At- 

Baghapali, PO- Sarasara, Block-

Harbhanga, Dist-Boudh-762026

M 04.05.1993 SC No 2009 600 199 33.17 Arts 2012 650 326 50.15 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification
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565 620 Bibhudatta 

Mahanandia

S/o-Alekha Mahanandia, At-

Badikata, GP-Ainlapali, Dist-

Boudh-762015

M 24.04.1995 SC No 2010 600 285 47.50 Arts 2012 600 340 56.67 PGDCA Accepted

566 621 Dharani Behera S/o-Jaya Behera, At-Chhatrang, 

GP-Chhatrang, Block-

Harbhanga, Dist-Boudh-762020

M 05.06.1994 SC No 2009 600 344 57.33 Arts 2011 600 283 47.17 PGDCA Accepted

567 622 Rupanjali Sahu D/o-Bibachha Sahu, W/o-

Dhananjaya Kuanr, At-

Charbhati, GP-Rengali, Block-

Kantamal, Dist-Boudh-762013

F 12.04.1999 ST No 2014 600 420 70.00 Commer

ce

2016 600 248 41.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

568 623 Kansari Baman 

Dipa

S/o-Bipin Dipa, Sangrampur, 

Talasarada, Boudh-762015

M 10.05.1990 SC No 2007 750 315 42.00 Arts 2009 600 281 46.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

569 624 Srikanta Meher S/O:- Labani Meher, Karadi, 

Biranarsingpur, Harbhanga, 

Boudh-762024

M 08.05.1992 ST No 2008 800 279 34.88 Arts 2010 600 288 48.00 PGDCA Accepted

570 625 Bikas Loi S/O:-Sananda Loi, Marjakud, 

Boudh-762014

M 01.05.1995 SC No 2012 600 213 35.50 Vocation

al

2016 650 369 56.77 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

571 626 Prasanta Kumar 

Kanhar

S/O:- Narayan Kanhar, 

Ghantapada, Kantamal, Boudh-

762018

M 28.09.1989 ST No 2006 750 292 38.93 Arts 2008 600 274 45.67 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

572 627 Jayanti Bhoi D/O:- Iswar Bhoi, Dapala, 

Kantamal, boudh-762030

F 13.03.1995 ST No 2011 600 352 58.67 Arts 2013 600 340 56.67 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

573 628 Ghanashyam 

Bhoi

S/O:- Anirudhha Bhoi, 

Khamanmunda, Kantamal, 

boudh-762018

M 30.03.1993 ST No 2009 600 267 44.50 Arts 2011 600 329 54.83 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted
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574 629 Susil Sethy S/o-Mangulu Sethi At-

Saradhapur,Po-

Pitambarpur,Block -

Harabhanga Dist.Boudh -

762013

M 03.03.1993 SC No 2009 600 288 48.00 Arts 2011 600 350 58.33 PGDCA Accepted

575 630 Pujarani Haripal D/o Sanuj Haripal, At-

Jogindrapur, Po-Joginddrapur, 

Block-Kantamal, Dist-Boudh-

762016

F 06.06.1999 SC No 2014 600 429 71.50 Sc. 2016 600 355 59.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

576 631 Ajaya Pradhan S/o- Ranjan Pradhan At-

Garedisahi,Po-

Mahalikpada,Block-

Harabhanga

M 08.02.1997 ST No 2014 600 356 59.33 Sc. 2016 600 262 43.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

577 632 Rohit Puta S/o-Kantha Puta,At/Po-

Dedhenmal,Block -

Kantamal,Dist-Boudh-762018

M 04.02.1994 ST Yes

PH=40%

2010 600 298 49.67 Arts 2012 600 327 54.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

578 633 Deepak Kumar 

George

S/o-Dillip Kumar George,At/Po-

Bapujinagar,Boudh(NAC)

M 11.01.1993 SC No 2008 800 402 50.25 Arts 2010 600 293 48.83 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

579 634 Pragnyashree 

Mallick

D/o Patitapaban Mallick,At/Po-

Adenigarh, Harabhgna,Dist-

Boudh-762023

F 20.03.1998 ST No 2015 600 486 81.00 Sc. 2017 600 353 58.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

580 635 Jyotshnamayee 

Badi

D/o Brajakishor Badi ,At-

Birigarh,Bamanda,Block-

Harabhanga,Dist-Boudh

F 15.04.1997 SC No 2012 600 281 46.83 Sc. 2018 600 410 68.33 PGDCA

NICET

Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

581 637 HEMANTA 

BERIHA 

S/O-SIBA PRASAD 

BERIHA,AT/PO-BAGHIAPADA

M 21.03.1995 SC No 2010 600 236 39.33 ARTS 2012 600 312 52.00 PGDCA Rejected Non-submission of 

essential Computer 

certificate
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582 638 SOUMYARANJA

N SETHY

S/O- DAYASAGAR SETHY AT-

TALPADAR KHALIAPALI BOUDH

M 18.04.1997 SC No 2012 600 341 56.83 Sc. 2014 600 281 46.83 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

583 639 SUNITA 

BHABASAGARA

D/O-BISWAMITRA 

BHABASAGARA,AT/PO- 

BAPUJINAGAR BOUDH

F 10.05.1990 SC No 2006 750 346 46.13 ARTS 2011 600 251 41.83 Accounti

ng

Rejected Non-submission of 

essential Computer 

certificate

584 640 JOSODA RANI 

BEHERA

D/O-CHINTAMANI BEHERA 

,AT/PO-LAXMIPRASAD

F 20.08.1998 SC No 2015 600 270 45.00 ARTS 2017 600 337 56.17 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

585 641 BASANTI BHOI D/O- KHAGESWAR BHOI,AT-

GUNDUCHITARA,KHAMANMU

NDA,KANTAMAL

F 22.06.1989 ST No 2005 750 318 42.40 ARTS 2007 900 419 46.56 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

586 642 HARADHAN 

BAGHA

S/O-BISI BAGHA,AT-

LENDIMAL,BARGAON 

KANTAMAL

M 25.11.1987 SC No 2006 750 279 37.20 VOC 2009 1000 621 62.10 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

587 643 FAKIR MALLIK S/O-PARAMESWAR MALLIK,AT-

MAHIBILLA,PO-BARAGAON 

KANTAMAL

M 05.02.1991 ST No 2008 750 288 38.40 ARTS 2009 600 265 44.17 PGDCA Accepted

588 644 RENUKA KHURA D/O- JAPAN KHURA, RAKSA 

DAHYA BOUDH

F 21.12.1997 SC No 2014 600 292 48.67 ARTS 2016 600 242 40.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

589 646 RITANJALI 

BEHERA 

D/O-HADIBANDHU BEHERA ,AT-

NAIKPADA BAMANDA 

HARBHANGA

F 18.07.1998 SC No 2013 600 294 49.00 ARTS 2015 600 237 39.50 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

590 647 SASIKANT SUNA S/O-PRATAP 

SUNA,DEULDUNGURI 

KANTAMAL 

M 10.04.2001 SC No 2016 600 423 70.50 ARTS 2018 600 401 66.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

591 648 NIRAKARA 

JAGADALA

S/0- JOGESWAR 

JADADALA,RAMGARH 

RAMGARH HARABHANGA

M 13.07.1997 SC No 2014 600 389 64.83 Sc. 2016 600 379 63.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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592 649 SANTOSH BHOI S/O-LINGARAJ 

BHOI,BIRAMUNDA BARAGAON 

KANTAMAL

M 12.04.1998 ST No 2013 600 404 67.33 ARTS 2015 600 324 54.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

593 650 SANJIT KUMAR 

MIRDHA

S/O-0DHARANIDHARA 

MIRDAH,KANKAPUR,BAGHIAPA

DA,BOUDH

M 25.05.1998 SC No 2014 600 419 69.83 ARTS 2016 600 210 35.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

594 651 RINKESH 

MEHER

S/O-CHARTUBHUJA 

MEHER,KURSHNAPALI 

TILESWAR HARABHANGA

M 28.05.1993 ST No 2009 600 257 42.83 ARTS 2012 600 225 37.50 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

595 652 ANJALI URMA D/O-BAISHNABA URMA, 

TALAPADA, BAHIRA, BOUDH

F 20.01.2001 SC No 2016 600 322 53.67 ARTS 2018 600 285 47.50 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

596 653 PRAKASH RANA S/O-LANKESWAR RANA, KIRLA, 

SIMILIPADAR, KANTAMAL`

M 10.07.1991 SC No 2008 800 332 41.50 ARTS 2010 600 259 43.17 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

597 654 RAMACHANDR

A TANDIA

S/O-SAMARU TANDIA, 

TUBUDA, KHATKHATIA 

KANTAMAL

M 10.06.1982 SC No 1997 750 367 48.93 Dipl. 

(Civil)

2018 3750 2632 70.19 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

598 655 AKASH 

JHANKAR

S/O-SUSIL JHANKAR, 

SILATPADA, NARAYANPRASAD, 

KANTAMAL

M 05.06.1994 ST No 2009 600 202 33.67 ARTS 2011 600 293 48.83 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

599 657 Prabhat Kumar 

Subudhi

S/o Chandra Sekhar Subudhi, 

At-Bagichasahi, PO/Dist. Boudh

M 28.09.1992 SC No 2008 750 265 35.33 Arts 2010 600 251 41.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

600 658 Jivan Kumar 

Nayak

S/o Sankirtan Naik, At-Bahali, 

PO-Banibhusanpur, Dist. 

Boudh

M 31.03.1995 SC No 2011 600 305 50.83 Upasastri 2013 700 354 50.57 PGDCA Accepted
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601 659 Prabina 

Jagadala

D/o Khageswar Jagadala, At/PO-

Ramagarh, Dist. Boudh

F 01.06.1997 SC No 2013 600 371 61.83 Sc. 2015 600 319 53.17 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

602 660 Pradip Kumar 

Pradhan

S/o Gupteswar Pradhan, At-

Bulura, PO-Sankulei, Dist. 

Boudh

M 18.05.1987 ST Yes

PH=75%

2002 750 371 49.47 Sc. 2006 900 527 58.56 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

603 661 Nirupama 

Behera

D/o Santosh Behera, At/PO-

Mahalikpada, Dist. Boudh

F 04.03.2000 SC No 2016 600 523 87.17 Dipl. 

(Civil)

2019 3750 3027 80.72 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

604 662 Akhanda 

Bhabasagar

S/o Rajendra Bhabasagar, At-

Dhudrubahal, PO-Telibandha, 

Dist. Boudh

M 17.07.1985 SC No 2001 750 356 47.47 Arts 2003 900 371 41.22 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

605 664 Sujit Jhankar S/o Sankarsan Jhankar, At-

Kasalpur, PO-Brahmanipali, 

Dist. Boudh

M 03.01.1989 ST No 2007 750 250 33.33 Arts 2009 600 456 76.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

606 665 Sushanta 

Mahanandia

S/o Dhana Mahanandia, At-

Jogibereni, PO-Butupali, Dist. 

Boudh

M 13.08.1987 SC No 2004 750 400 53.33 Arts 2006 900 317 35.22 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

607 666 Nalinikanta 

Bhoi

S/o Bhubansingh Bhoi, At-

Dangajhol, PO-Gudvelipadar, 

Dist. Boudh

M 06.03.1991 ST No 2008 800 362 45.25 Vocation

al

2015 650 349 53.69 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

608 667 Sadasiba 

Jhankar

S/o Surendra Jhankar, At-

Karadipali, PO-Mundapada, 

Dist. Boudh

M 14.02.1997 SC No 2012 600 342 57.00 Arts 2014 600 338 56.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

609 668 Ganesh Konhar S/o Purusottam Kanhar, At-

Badchhapapali, PO-Kantamal, 

Dist. Boudh

M 28.09.1997 ST No 2013 600 280 46.67 Vocation

al

2015 650 326 50.15 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

610 669 Pramodini Jani D/o Bhinje Jani, At-Bichika, PO-

Bilaspur, Dist. Boudh

F 20.03.1999 ST No 2014 600 478 79.67 Sc. 2016 600 282 47.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification
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611 670 Dipak Kumar 

Mallick

S/o Bijaya Mallick, At/PO-

Karanjakata, Dist. Boudh

M 17.05.1996 ST No 2011 600 294 49.00 Arts 2013 600 291 48.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

612 671 Krushnapriya 

Meher

D/o Satya Narayan Meher, 

At/PO-Harabhanga, Dist. 

Boudh

F 06.05.1998 ST No 2013 600 427 71.17 Sc. 2015 600 314 52.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

613 672 Mrutyunjaya 

Jani

S/o Lalit Mohan Jani, At-

Babusahi, PO/Dist. Boudh

M 09.10.1996 ST No 2012 600 361 60.17 Sc. 2014 600 300 50.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

614 673 Renuka Khura D/o Dhaneswar Khura, At/PO-

Khaliapali (Purumunda), Dist. 

Boudh

F 15.05.1993 SC No 2009 600 232 38.67 Arts 2012 600 286 47.67 Appreciati

on of 

Digital 

Literacy

Rejected Non-submission of 

essential Computer 

certificate

615 674 Saroj Sagar S/o Dharmu Sagar, At-

Purunapani, PO-Gudvelipadar, 

Dist. Boudh

M 04.03.1995 SC No 2010 600 237 39.50 Arts 2012 600 213 35.50 DOEACC 

"O" Level

Accepted

616 675 Jayadev Nayak S/o Mali Nayak, At-Patrapali, 

PO-Similipadar, Dist. Boudh

M 05.06.1995 SC No ###### Arts 2015 600 233 38.83 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

617 676 Pradip Nanda S/o Jubaraj Nanda, At-

Sukhamunda, PO-Khuntigora, 

Dist. Boudh

M 04.04.1991 SC No 2007 750 344 45.87 Arts 2009 600 291 48.50 Appreciati

on of 

Digital 

Literacy

Rejected Non-submission of 

essential Computer 

certificate

618 677 Jitendra Naga S/o Khageswar Naga, At-

Mallikpadar, PO-Rengali, Dist. 

Boudh

M 21.04.1998 SC No 2015 600 415 69.17 Sc. 2019 600 322 53.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

619 678 Prabhanjan 

Tandia

S/o Gopal Tandia, At/PO-

Ambagaon, Dist. Boudh

M 16.09.1998 SC No 2013 600 408 68.00 Sc. 2015 600 282 47.00 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

620 679 Niranjan 

Pradhan

S/o Maheswar Pradhan, At-

Bankapaju, PO-Adenigarh, Dist. 

Boudh

M 02.07.1990 ST No 2014 500 252 50.40 Arts 2017 600 355 59.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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621 680 Sujata Mallick D/o Purastam Mallick, At-

Salkata, PO_P.Katak, Dist. 

Boudh

F 05.04.1995 ST No 2013 600 249 41.50 Arts 2015 600 222 37.00 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

622 681 Achutananda 

Mirddha

S/o Anadi Ch.Mirddha, At-

Kanakpur, PO-Baghiapada, 

Dist. Boudh

M 30.06.1999 SC No 2014 600 449 74.83 Arts 2016 600 210 35.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

623 682 Tapa Tandi D/o Chamar Tandi, At-

Manikpur, PO-Ghantapada, 

Dist. Boudh

F 10.09.1990 SC No 2005 750 306 40.80 Arts 2009 600 228 38.00 PGDCA Accepted

624 683 Prabhat 

Mahanandia

S/o Ramesh Mahanandia, At-

Balipata, PO-Birigada, Dist. 

Boudh

M 21.05.1999 SC No 2015 600 287 47.83 Upasastri 2019 700 500 71.43 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

625 684 Samir Urma S/o Rabi Narayan Urma, At/PO-

Sundhipadar, Dist. Boudh

M 06.02.1996 SC No 2011 600 219 36.50 Sc. 2017 600 427 71.17 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

626 685 Puspanjali 

Kumbhar

D/o Durgaprasad Kumbhar, At-

Kalarakotha, PO-

Badchhapapali, Dist. Boudh

F 05.06.1998 SC No 2014 600 397 66.17 Vocation

al

2016 650 395 60.77 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

627 686 Bikash Kumar 

Dip

S/o Bipin Dip, At-Gunduchitara, 

PO-Ambagaon, Dist. Boudh

M 02.05.1991 SC No 2007 750 387 51.60 Sc. 2009 600 256 42.67 PGDCA Accepted

628 687 Rupalal Majhi S/o Usta Majhi, At-Dedhenmal, 

PO-Ambagaon, Dist. Boudh

M 05.04.1995 ST No 2011 600 201 33.50 Arts 2017 600 330 55.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

629 688 Kamala Lochan 

Kanhar

S/o Pratap Kishor Kanhar, At-

Sanbankapada, PO-Sarasara, 

Dist. Boudh

M 23.03.2000 SC No 2015 600 455 75.83 Sc. 2017 600 296 49.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

630 689 Laxmi Konhar W/o Niranjan Kanhar, At/PO-

Talagaon, Dist. Boudh

F 12.11.1994 SC No 2011 6300 219 3.48 Arts 2013 600 274 45.67 DTP Rejected Non-submission of 

essential Computer 

certificate
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631 690 Niranjan 

Mahanandia

S/o Maheswar Mahanandia, At-

Badagundurisahi, PO-

Chhatrang, Dist. Boudh

M 29.04.1992 SC No 2008 800 328 41.00 Arts 2010 600 255 42.50 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

632 691 Santosh Ku. 

Biswal

S/o Gandaram Biswal, At-

Sanatandamunda, PO-Srimal, 

Dist. Boudh

M 03.02.2000 ST No 2015 600 355 59.17 Arts 2017 600 314 52.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

633 692 Soudamini Puta D/o Bisikesan Puta, At-

Dedhenmal, PO-Ambagaon, 

Dist. Boudh

F 20.11.1998 ST No 2014 600 313 52.17 Arts 2017 600 210 35.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

634 693 Kalyani Bishi W/o- Taranisen Dandasena

At- Bagidia, Po- Raxa, Dist- 

Boudh

F 03.01.1990 SC No 2006 750 430 57.33 Arts 2008 600 248 41.33 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

635 695 Sabita Naik D/o-Satyananda Naik, at-

Makundpur,Po-padmanpur, 

Dist-Boudh

F 01.06.1996 SC No 2011 600 341 56.83 Arts 2013 600 369 61.50 PGDCA Accepted

636 696 Manoranjan 

Sethi

S/o- Late Bhimasen Sethi, At- 

Rajanpali, Po/Dist- Boudh

M 24.12.1984 SC No 2002 750 255 34.00 Arts 2004 900 361 40.11 PGDCA Accepted

637 697 Bapuli Kumar 

Behera

S/o- Hadibandhu Behera, 

At- Naikpada, Po- Bamanda, 

Dist- Boudh

M 27.04.1992 SC No 2011 600 198 33.00 Arts 2013 600 256 42.67 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

638 698 Sushant Kumar 

Mallik

S/o- Bhajamana Mallik

At- Kurumunda, Po- Sagada, 

Dist- Boudh

M 05.06.1989 ST No 2007 750 305 40.67 Arts 2010 600 210 35.00 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

639 699 Bikas Kumar 

Sethy

S/o- Budhadeb Sethi

At- Furuda, Po- Tikarpada, Dist- 

Boudh

M 15.09.1993 SC No 2010 600 222 37.00 Arts 2012 600 322 53.67 PGDCA Accepted

640 700 Janaki Mahalik D/o- Bhagirathi Mahalik

At- Dumurigora, PS- Kantamal, 

Dist- Boudh

F 25.01.1996 SC No 2011 600 238 39.67 Arts 2013 600 290 48.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification
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641 701 Janhabi Mahalik D/o- Bhagirathi Mahalik

At- Dumurigora, PS- Kantamal, 

Dist- Boudh

F 20.04.2000 SC No 2016 600 310 51.67 Arts 2018 600 256 42.67 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

642 702 Satya Shraban 

Behera

S/o- Sudarsan Behera

At- Burogora, Po- 

Dhadalapada, Dist- Boudh

M 02.10.1999 SC No 2014 600 316 52.67 Arts 2016 600 320 53.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

643 703 Amara Nayak S/o- Biswanath Nayak

At- Baidyanathpur, Po- 

Baunsuni, Dist- Boudh

M 01.05.1980 SC No 2000 750 287 38.27 Arts 2004 900 369 41.00 PGDCA Accepted

644 704 Samarendra 

Jhankar

S/o- Akhya Jhankar

At- Jhankarpada, Po- 

Ambajhari, Dist- Boudh

M 01.04.1998 ST No 2013 600 420 70.00 Arts 2017 600 344 57.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

645 705 Khulana Suna W/o- Jagadish Barji

At- Partala, Po- Dapala, Dist- 

Boudh

F 01.06.1994 SC No 2010 600 233 38.83 Arts 2012 600 269 44.83 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

646 706 Ranjit Barjee S/o- Ujen Barjee

At- Partala, Po- Dapala, Dist- 

Boudh

M 02.03.1990 SC No 2005 750 396 52.80 Arts 2011 600 349 58.17 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

647 707 Sandhyarani 

Dharua

W/o- Jasobanta Bhoi

At- Gunduchitara, Po- 

Khamanmunda, Dist- Boudh

F 18.01.1990 SC No 2006 750 353 47.07 Arts 2011 600 250 41.67 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

648 708 Ranjit Ranbida S/o- Fagucharan Ranbida

At- Katamsigh, Po- Tikarpada, 

Dist- Boudh

M 01.06.1982 SC No 2001 750 389 51.87 Arts 2003 900 354 39.33 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

649 709 Rutu Bhoi S/o- Bhairab Bhoi

At- Keutipali, Po- Kultajore, Dist- 

Boudh

M 02.03.1992 ST No 2009 600 238 39.67 Arts 2011 600 353 58.83 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

650 710 Ranjita Behera D/o-Surendra Behera

At- Khadalsahi, Po/Dist- Boudh

F 10.06.1999 SC No 2014 600 336 56.00 Arts 2016 600 288 48.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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651 711 Samari 

Rajahansa

D/o- Paika rajahansa

At- Santi Pali, Po- Jogindrapur, 

Dist- Boudh

F 12.05.1996 SC No 2013 600 380 63.33 Arts 2016 600 243 40.50 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

652 712 Nibedita Beriha D/o- Late Satyanarayan Beriha

At/Po- Butupali, Dist- Boudh

F 02.10.1999 SC No 2015 600 396 66.00 Arts 2017 600 414 69.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

653 713 Mohana Majhi D/o- Shyama Majhi

At- Dhedhenmal, Po- 

Ambagaon, Dist- Boudh

F 14.04.1998 ST No 2013 600 365 60.83 Arts 2015 600 210 35.00 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

654 714 Gauri Majhi D/o- Daitari Majhi

At- Dhedhenmal, Po- 

Ambagaon, Dist- Boudh

F 09.08.1998 ST No 2014 600 340 56.67 Arts 2016 600 214 35.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

655 715 Nayani Puta D/o- Bhumitra Puta

At- Dhedhenmal, Po- 

Ambagaon, Dist- Boudh

F 21.11.1999 ST No 2015 600 363 60.50 Arts 2017 600 224 37.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

656 716 Udit Narayan 

Behera

S/o- Aswini Kumar Behera

At/Po- Ambagaon, Dist- Boudh

M 22.06.1998 SC No 2013 600 483 80.50 Sc. 2016 600 289 48.17 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

657 717 Sunil Majhi S/o- Gangadhar Majhi

At- Sripaju, Po- Mahalikpada, 

Dist- Boudh

M 03.07.1993 ST No 2011 600 338 56.33 Arts 2013 600 299 49.83 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

658 718 Saraswati 

Dehury

D/o- Parameswar Dehury

At- Podapada, Po/Dist- Boudh

F 13.01.1996 SC No 2011 600 356 59.33 Arts 2013 600 326 54.33 PGDCA Accepted

659 719 Satyabhama 

Beriha

W/o- Sushanta Kumar Naik

At/Po- Harabhanga, Dist- 

Boudh

F 04.05.1994 SC No 2009 600 304 50.67 Arts 2011 600 363 60.50 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

660 720 Bharati 

Mahanand

D/o- Kesab Mahanand

At- Udayapur, Po- 

Badachhapapali, Dist- Boudh

F 01.02.1999 SC No 2014 600 354 59.00 Vocation

al

2016 650 349 53.69 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation
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661 721 Prasant Kumar 

Behera

S/o- Laxmidhara Behera

At- Kukuti, Po- Talagaon, Dist- 

Boudh

M 12.05.1992 SC No 2008 800 439 54.88 Arts 2010 600 342 57.00 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

662 722 Sandhyarani 

Mallik

D/o- Bikram Mallik

At- Bhurkipada, Po- Tikarpada, 

Dist- Boudh

F 01.09.2000 ST No 2017 600 373 62.17 Arts 2019 600 210 35.00 ADCA Rejected ADCA is not a essential 

qualification

663 723 Pramod Kumar 

Nayak

S/o- Durjyadhan Nayak, 

At- Kankala, Po- Talasarada, 

Dist- Boudh

M 25.03.1997 SC No 2012 600 327 54.50 Arts 2014 600 286 47.67 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

664 724 Gariba Behera S/o- Late Babula Behera

At- Nuasahi, Po/Dist- Boudh

M 29.06.1993 SC No 2010 600 365 60.83 Arts 2012 600 366 61.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

665 725 Sudhansu 

Kumbhar

S/o- Narayan Kumbhar

At- Sanbankapada, Po- 

Sarasara, Dist- Boudh

M 10.10.1990 SC No 2007 750 253 33.73 Arts 2009 600 254 42.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

666 726 Bibekananda 

Tandia

S/o- Seba Tandia

At- Usmilka, Po- Gochhapada, 

Dist- Boudh

M 12.01.2001 SC No 2016 600 369 61.50 Arts 2018 600 341 56.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

667 727 Sanjeeb Bhoi S/o- BiBhisana Bhoi

At- Hatipali, Po- Khaliapali, Dist- 

Boudh

M 01.03.2000 ST No 2016 600 328 54.67 Sc. 2018 600 236 39.33 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

668 728 Tanupriya 

Senapati

D/o- Jani Senapati

At/Po- Deuli, Dist- Boudh

F 10.07.1998 SC No 2013 600 297 49.50 Vocation

al

2015 650 360 55.38 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

669 729 Sauri Jagadala W/o- Tikeswar Mahanand

At- Surkapanga, Po- Baragaon,  

Dist- Boudh

F 24.05.1998 SC No 2014 600 329 54.83 Arts 2016 600 256 42.67 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

670 730 Sananda kumar 

Behera

S/o- Santosh kumar Behera AT- 

Bandhapathar Dist- Boudh - 

762014

M 04.03.1997 SC No 2012 600 404 67.33 Arts 2014 600 385 64.17 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted
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671 731 Indrajeet 

Konhar

S/o- Ramayan Konhar AT/PO - 

Rambhikata, Block - 

Harabhanga, Dist- Boudh - 

762024

M 01.04.1995 ST No 2011 600 276 46.00 Arts 2013 600 279 46.50 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

672 732 Rajesh Nag S/o - Minaketan Nag AT- 

Nurpa, PO- Manamunda, Block - 

Kantamal, Dist- Boudh - 762016

M 07.12.1997 SC No 2014 600 440 73.33 Arts 2016 600 286 47.67 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

673 733 Bijay 

Mahanandia

S/o - Makaradhyog 

Mahanandia AT- Baulsinga, PO- 

Dapala, Block - Kantamal, Dist- 

Boudh - 762030

M 15.05.1993 SC No 2009 ###### Sc. 2012 600 318 53.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

674 735 Nanda kumar 

Sahu

S/o- Saptasingh Sahu AT- 

Podapada PO- Boudh, Dist- 

Boudh - 762014 

M 14.11.1995 SC No 2010 600 352 58.67 Arts 2012 600 344 57.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

675 737 Karunakara 

Meher

S/o- Adi Meher AT/PO- 

Tileswar, Block- Harabhanga, 

Dist- Boudh- 762013

M 18.05.1996 ST No 2004 750 431 57.47 Arts 2006 900 315 35.00 PGDCA Accepted

676 738 Kalpana Bhoi D/o - Krushnachandra Bhoi 

AT/PO- Kirasira Block - Boudh, 

Dist- Boudh - 762015

F 03.12.1996 SC No 2012 600 386 64.33 Arts 2014 600 403 67.17 PGDCA Accepted

677 739 Biswajit Singh S/o- Ramesh prasad Singh AT- 

Singari,PO - Bahira, Block - 

Boudh, Dist- Boudh - 762015

M 01.01.2002 ST No 2002 600 378 63.00 Arts 2019 600 395 65.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

678 740 Pramod kumar 

Behera

S/o- Chaitanya Behera AT-

Maulisinga, P.O.- 

Butupali,Block- Boudh, Dist- 

Boudh - 762014

M 15.09.1993 SC No 2010 600 204 34.00 Upasastri 2012 700 368 52.57 PGDCA Accepted
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679 742 Anita Seth W/o- Manaranjan Sethi AT-

Rajanpali, PO- Butupali, Dist- 

Boudh - 762014

F 02.01.1988 SC No 2004 750 407 54.27 Arts 2007 900 391 43.44 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

680 743 Pramodini Jala W/o- Srihari Rajahansa AT-

Khajoroj, PO- Baragochha,Block- 

Kantamal  Dist- Boudh - 762016

F 02.04.1988 SC No 2005 750 317 42.27 Arts 2008 900 330 36.67 PGDCA Accepted

681 744 Gyanendra 

Barik

S/o- Narayan BARIK, AT- 

Naikpada, PO- Birigarh, Block- 

Harabhanga, Dist- Boudh - 

762026

M 04.05.1998 SC No 2013 600 332 55.33 Arts 2015 600 369 61.50 PGDCA Accepted

682 746 Lalbabu Majhi S/o- Hasta Majhi AT- 

Gambharipadar, PO- 

Baragochha, Block- 

KANTAMAL, Dist- Boudh - 

762016

M 12.11.1993 ST No 2010 600 284 47.33 Arts 2012 600 212 35.33 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

683 749 Sabita Surujal W/o- Jaya kumar Kanhar AT- 

Tarabha, po- Brahmanipali, 

Block/Dist- Boudh - 762014

F 07.06.1992 SC No 2010 600 274 45.67 Arts 2012 600 286 47.67 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

684 750 Kartik Kanhar S/o- Parananath Kanhar AT/PO-

Badchhapapali, Block- 

Kantamal, Dist- Boudh - 762017

M 22.11.1993 ST No 2010 600 267 44.50 Vocation

al Course

2012 650 343 52.77 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

685 751 Sanjukta Behera D/o Gangadhara Behera,At/Po-

Talagaon,Block-Harabhanga 

Dist-Boudh-762012

F 11.09.1990 ST No 2007 750 255 34.00 Arts 2009 600 289 48.17 PGDCA Accepted

686 752 Nini Nayak D/o Pankaj Nayak,At-

Mallikpada,Po-Tikarpada,Block-

Boudh,Dist-Boudh -762026

F 09.05.1996 ST No 2012 600 370 61.67 Sc. 2014 600 292 48.67 Accepted
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687 753 Sudesna  Kora D/o Bimbadhara Kora At/Po-

Laxmiprasad,Boudh Block -

762014

F 12.09.2000 ST No 2017 600 222 37.00 Arts 2019 600 215 35.83 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

688 754 Surabhi Seth W/o Basudev Majhi At-

Ghantapada ,po-Ghantapada -

Kantamal Dist.Boudh -762018

F 05.02.1991 SC No 2006 750 396 52.80 Arts 2008 600 289 48.17 PGDCA Accepted

689 755 Namita Majhi D/o Goura Majhi At/Po-Deuli 

,Manamunda ,Kantamal Block -

762014 Dist-Boudh

F 27.06.1999 ST No 2014 600 261 43.50 Arts 2016 600 270 45.00 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

690 756 Bhagyabati  

Kanhar

D/o Badrinarayan Kanhar, 

At/po-Rambhikata ,Sampoch, 

Harabhanga Block -762024

F 12.06.1985 ST No 2012 500 248 49.60 Arts 2014 600 210 35.00 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

691 757 Premalata Bhoi W/o Purnachandra Biswal,At-

Sanatandamunda,Srimal 

,Kantamal,Dist-Boudh-762017

F 26.02.1982 ST No ###### Arts 2001 900 322 35.78 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

692 758 Sanjukta Taria D/o Debarchan Taria At-

Fased,Kultajore ,Kantamal, Dist-

Boudh-762018

F 05.06.1992 SC No 2009 600 261 43.50 Arts 2011 600 324 54.00 PGDCA Accepted

693 759 Karuna Kanhar S/o Bharata Kanhar,At/Po-

Sargipada Ambagaon, 

Kantamal-762018

M 09.08.1984 SC No 2000 750 382 50.93 Arts 2003 900 447 49.67 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

694 760 Ratna kara 

Kanhar

S/o Judhistria Kanhar,At-

Mallikpada,Dhadalapada, 

Boudh Block -762026

M 03.06.1987 ST No 2011 600 338 56.33 Arts 2014 600 226 37.67 DCA Rejected DCA is not a essential 

qualification

695 761 Akash Kumar 

Mallik

S/o Anirudha mallick At-

Gadimunda,Banibhusanpur,Ha

rabhanga Block-762023

M 11.07.1994 ST No 2011 600 203 33.83 Commer

ce

2013 650 339 52.15 PGDCA Accepted
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696 762 Dhanajaya 

Bhabasagar

S/o Janmejaya Bhabasagar , 

At/Po-Bandhapathara , 

Harabhanga Dist-Boudh-

762026

M 03.05.1996 SC No 2011 600 359 59.83 Sc. 2013 600 261 43.50 PGDCA Accepted

697 763 Lilabati 

Rajhansa 

D/o Sambhu Rajhansa,AT-

Tikirapada,Baunsuni Boudh-

762015

F 20.01.2000 SC No 2015 600 238 39.67 Arts 2017 600 293 48.83 Rejected Non-submission of 

Computer certificate

698 764 Sagarika Urma D/o Sridhara Urma,At-

Baurijharkata ,Po-Bahira 

,Boudh -762015

F 20.07.1999 SC No 2014 600 221 36.83 Arts 2016 600 258 43.00 PGDCA Rejected PGDCA cert. obtained 

before completion of 

Graduation

699 765 Surendra 

Behera 

S/o Surubabu Behera At/Po-

Janhapank, Khuntabandha-

762014 Boudh

M 10.04.1994 SC No 2009 600 321 53.50 Arts 2011 600 370 61.67 PGDCA Accepted

700 766 Hemanta 

Behera

S/o Basanta Behera ,At/po-

Baghiapada-762026 Boudh

M 02.05.1994 SC No 2009 600 209 34.83 Arts 2011 600 279 46.50 PGDCA Accepted

701 768 Uddhaba 

behera

S/o Anadi Behera At/Po-

Lunibahal Harabhanga Boudh -

762024

M 15.05.1995 SC No 2010 600 272 45.33 Arts 2012 600 290 48.33 PGDCA Accepted

702 769 Shreemati Bhoi D/o Baidar Bhoi At-

Badarahajore ,Bilaspur 

,Kantamal-762016

F 02.03.2001 SC No 2016 600 372 62.00 Arts 2018 600 263 43.83 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted

703 770 Bibhisana 

Bagha

S/o Dinabandhu Bagha At/po-

Naranprasad Kaantamal-

762017

M 22.06.1998 SC No 2013 600 360 60.00 Arts 2015 600 214 35.67 PGDCA Wanting Graduation marksheet / 

provisional certificate 

not submitted
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1 2 Sartika Pradhan S/o Suramani Pradhan, At-Budhibalanda, PO-Gundulia, 

Dist. Boudh-762015
M 12.03.1997 SEBC Yes

PH=50%
REJECTED
due to SEBC

Rejected due to Caste

2 14 Usharani Kujur D/o Hemantus Kujur, At-Lulakidihi, PO-Balisankara, Dist. 

Sundargarh-770074
F 02.02.1997 ST Yes

PH=50%
REJECTED
due to Other district (Sundargarh)

Rejected due to Other district.

3 15 Chhabilal Pasupu 

Reddy

S/o Jagannath Pasupu Reddy, At-Narsinghpur, GP-Jhami, 

Block-Gumma, Dist. Gajapati-761201
M 18.11.1997 SC REJECTED

due to Other district (Gajapati)

Rejected due to Other district.

4 20 Banita Hansdah W/o Chitrasen Marndi, At-Niranjan, PO-Sandakhana, Via-

Rairangpur, Dist. Mayurbhanj-752042
F 24.03.1998 ST REJECTED

due to Other district (Mayurbhanj)

Rejected due to Other district.

5 25 Duryodhan Bhatra S/o Dambaru Bhatra, At-Samaratguda, PO-Dengapadar, 

PS-Boriguma, Dist. Koraput
M 03.05.1999 ST REJECTED

due to Other district (Koraput)

Rejected due to Other district.

6 31 Dola Behera S/o Udayanath Behera, At/PO-Janhapank, Dist. Boudh M 05.03.1996 SC REJECTED
'+2 marksheet and Computer cert. Not 

submitted

Double appl at 108

Rejected due to Double 

applicaiton from applied.

7 36 Rakesh Chandra 

Jarika

S/o Sambhunath Jarika, At-Dalki, PO-Pichachhara, Dist. 

Sundargarh
M 20.05.1996 REJECTED

due to Other district (Sundargarh)

Rejected due to Other district.

8 56 Ranjit Naik S/o Kanhu Naik, At-Mahaguda, PO-Sankodanda, 

Bhanjanagar (GM)
M 03.06.1999 SC REJECTED

due to Other district (Bhanjanagar)

Rejected due to Other district.

9 69 Arabinda Nayak S/o Abhimanyu Nayak, At-Palas, PO-Murusundhi, Dist. 

Boudh
M 18.08.1990 OBC Yes

PH=60%
REJECTED
due to OBC

Rejected due to Caste

10 76 Pratyus Kumar 

Mahakul

S/o-Hrusikesh mahakul,At-Dimiripali,Po-baunsini,Dist-

Boudh
M 07.07.1994 SEBC REJECTED

due to SEBC

Rejected due to Caste

11 92 Jadumani Behera S/o Mahendra Behera, At-Badkhaligaon, PO-Padmanpur, 

Dist. Boudh
M 02.07.1994 SC REJECTED

Double application at Sl.no.-32. 

Rejected due to Double 

applicaiton from applied.

12 96 Padmini Sahu D/o Debarchan Sahu, At-Balasinga, PO_Badhigan, 

Dist. Boudh

F 08.06.1988 Yes

PH=40%
REJECTED
due to non submission opf Caste cert. Before 

20.03.2020

Rejected due to non 

submission of Caste cert. 

Before 20.03.2020 

Remarks

Rejected List of GRS of Boudh district
(Rejected due to different reasons = 67 nos.)
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13 102 SURENDRA ADJUALI S/O-UMESH ADJUALI, AT-KUSUMGHULI,PO-

PADMANPUR,DIST-BOUDH

M 14.05.1995 Yes

PH=30%
REJECTED
due to non submission opf Caste cert. Before 

20.03.2020

Rejected due to non 

submission of Caste cert. 

Before 20.03.2020 

14 104 KUMARA 

MAHAKUD

S/O-EKADASI MAHAKUD, AT-SARIAPALI, PO-

BARAGOCHHA, KANTAMAL, BOUDH
M 20.02.2000 OBC Yes

PH=40%
REJECTED
due to OBC

Rejected due to Caste

15 107 RAJASMITA MAJHI D/O-DEBENDRANATH MAJHI F 15.04.1993 SEBC REJECTED
due to Other District (Puri) and SEBC

Rejected due to Caste

16 115 BISWARANJAN 

KANHAR

S/O-DAMBARUDHARA KANHAR,AT-

GUDARI,KHAGURIPADA,DIST-KANDHAMAL
M 10.09.1994 ST REJECTED

due to Other district (Kandhamal)

Rejected due to Other district.

17 116 RAJESH JENA S/O-SUBASH JENA,AT-NAYABALI,PO-BISHNUPUR,DIST-

BALESWAR
M 20.08.1999 SC REJECTED

due to Other district (Baleswar)

Rejected due to Other district.

18 120 CHANDAN JENA S/O-JAYANTA JENA,AT-BISHNUPUR,BALIAPAL,DIST-

BALESWAR
M 12.05.2000 REJECTED

due to Other district (Baleswar)

Rejected due to Other district.

19 121 DEBANANDA 

BEHERA

S/O-NIRANANDA BEHERA,AT-LEPAKUMPA,PO-

DALAPADA, KHAGURIPADA,DIST-KANDHAMAL
M 10.06.1984 SC REJECTED

due to Other district (Kandhamal)

Rejected due to Other district.

20 122 ANMOL KUMAR 

BEHERA

S/O-DAMODAR BEHERA, AT/PO-DAKAPALA, DIST-

KANDHAMAL
M 15.04.1991 SC REJECTED

due to Other district (Kandhamal)

Rejected due to Other district.

21 135 ARTATRANA NAYAK S/O-BIBHISANA NAYAK,AT-KANKALA,PO-

TALASARADA,DIST-BOUDH

M 10.04.1979 SC REJECTED
due to Over age (Above 40 yr. as on 

01.01.2020)

Rejected due to Over Age.

22 139 AMARESH KUMAR 

BHUYAN

S/O-SUKU BHUYAN,AT-MUNISING,PO-DAMBALA,DIST-

GAJAPATI
M 13.02.1992 SC REJECTED

due to Other district (Gajapati)

Rejected due to Other district.

23 140 JAGANATHA BARIK S/O-GARIBA BARIK,AT-TANGARAPADA,PO-TORA,DIST-

BARAGADA
M 16.06.1994 SC REJECTED

due to Other district (Bargarh)

Rejected due to Other district.

24 142 SUJATA DANDIA D/O-AGASTI DANDIA,AT-BASUDEBPALI, 

MANAMUNDA,DIST-BOUDH
F 01.06.1994 SC REJECTED

due to non submission pf +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

Rejected due to non 

submission of +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020
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25 143 MANASI DANDIA D/O-AGASTI DANDIA,AT-

BASUDEBPALI,MANAMUNDA,DIST-BOUDH
F 15.01.1988 SC REJECTED

due to non submission pf +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

Rejected due to non 

submission of +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

26 146 SRIPATI KALETH S/O-APADU KALETH,AT/PO-BARAGARH M 09.06.1991 SC REJECTED
due to Other district (Bargarh)

Rejected due to Other district.

27 180 Rajesh Pradhan S/o Nabakrushna Pradhan, At/PO-Kanakpur, Dist. Boudh M 11.04.1995 OBC REJECTED
due to OBC

Rejected due to Caste

28 229 BABITA KANHAR D/O-ABHIMANYU KANHAR, AT-KANTIAPADAR,PO-

LUNIBAHAL,DIAT-BOUDH
F 28.06.1988 ST REJECTED

due to non submission pf +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

Rejected due to non 

submission of +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

29 242 MONORAMA 

BEHERA

D/O-DEBENDRANATH BEHERA,AT-KANPUR,PO-

MIRJAPUR,DIST-CUTTACK
F 23.07.2001 SC REJECTED

due to Other district (Cuttack)

Rejected due to Other district.

30 256 JANMEJAYA BHUE S/O-RASIKA BHUE,AT-SARDHAPALI,BARGARH M 17.08.1997 ST REJECTED
due to Other district (Bargarh)

Rejected due to Other district.

31 262 SURENDRA KUANR S/O-GOPINATH KUANR,AT-NAGAN,DIST-BOLANGIR M 20.06.1994 ST REJECTED
due to Other district (Bolangir)

Rejected due to Other district.

32 298 MANAS SAHU S/O-SUDAM SAHU,AT-CHANDINIMUNDA,PO-

DAPALA,KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH
M 08.01.2000 ST REJECTED

Double appl form. Ref form 197.

Rejected due to Double 

applicaiton from applied.

33 309 Sridhar Behera S/o Purnachandra Behera, At-Nuapali, PO-Baghiapada, 

Dist. Boudh
M 05.06.1997 SC REJECTED

due to non submission pf +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

Rejected due to non 

submission of +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

34 311 Snehalata Mahakud D/o Umesh Mahakud, At/PO-Padmanpur, Dist. Boudh F 29.03.2000 SEBC REJECTED
due to SEBC

Rejected due to Caste
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35 324 SAHADEBA BEHERA S/O-RUPA BEHERA,AT-NUAPALI,PO-BAGHIAPADA,DIST-

BOUDH
M 02.04.1981 SC Yes

PH=40%
REJECTED
due to non submission pf +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

Rejected due to non 

submission of +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

36 328 DILLIP KUMAR 

MEHER

S/O-PURANDARA MEHER, AT/PO-LAXMIPRASAD, DIST-

BOUDH
M 08.05.1998 SEBC Yes

PH=40%
REJECTED
due to SEBC

Rejected due to Caste

37 333 FAKIRA BHOI S/O-BHAGIRATHI BHOI,AT-FASED,PO-KULUTAJORE, 

KANTAMAL,DIST-BOUDH
M 14.06.1988 ST REJECTED

DOUBLE APPLICATION at Sl. No.-191

Rejected due to Double 

applicaiton from applied.

38 338 SUNIL KUMAR 

PRADHAN

S/O-SWADHIN KUMAR PRADHAN ,AT/PO-SARSARA, 

DIST-BOUDH

M 04.05.1992 Yes

PH=70%
REJECTED
due to non submission opf Caste cert. Before 

20.03.2020

Rejected due to non 

submission of Caste cert. 

Before 20.03.2020 

39 389 JYOTIRMAYEE 

MALLIK

D/O-KHYAMANIDHI MALLIK, AT-RUGUDAPADA, PO-

SAGADA, DIST-BOUDH

F 12.03.2002 ST REJECTED
due to Under Age. Not complete age of 18 

yr. as on 01.01.2020

Rejected due to Under Age.

40 406 Pratibha Mallick D/o Gajindra Mallick, At-Saradhapali, PO-Sagada, 

Dist. Boudh

F 06.06.2002 ST REJECTED
Below 18 years as on 01.01.2020

Rejected due to Under Age.

41 424 Bikash Bagha S/o Ganapati Bagha, At-Jalapali, PO-Khatakhatia, Dist. 

Boudh
M 20.06.1998 SC REJECTED

due to non submission pf +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

Rejected due to non 

submission of +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

42 426 Ramakanta Sahu S/o Jadumani Sahu, At-Patharla, PO-Similipadar, Dist. 

Boudh
M 07.07.1989 SEBC Yes

PH=60%
REJECTED
due to SEBC

Rejected due to Caste

43 442 Sipun Naik S/o Kalia Naik, At-Kandhaberini, Po-Padmabatipur, Block- 

Talcher, Dist-Anugul,759103
M 18.04.1997 SC REJECTED

due to Other district (Angul)

Rejected due to Other district.

44 454 Gajendra Naik S/o Purnachandra Naik At-Tandapadar GP-Lunibahal, 

Block-Harabhanga, Dist- Boudh,762024
M 12.03.1997 ST REJECTED

Double application. Ref- appl form 90.

Rejected due to Double 

applicaiton from applied.

45 457 Abhimanyu Naik S/o Pankaja Naik At-Bahalpada Po- Tikarpada , Block- 

Boudh, Dist- Boudh,762026
M 08.06.1988 ST REJECTED

due to non submission pf +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

Rejected due to non 

submission of +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020
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46 459 Srikanta Suli S/o Pitambar suli At- Badachapapali Po-Kantamal. Block- 

Kantamal, Dist- Boudh,762017
M 08.11.1990 OBC REJECTED

due to OBC

Rejected due to Caste

47 480 SAILENDRA KUMAR 

PATI

S/O-RATNAKARA PATI, AT-GUNDULIA, PO-GUNDULIA, 

BOUDH
M 11.06.1983 GEN. Yes

PH=45%
REJECTED
due to GENERAL.

Rejected due to Caste

48 492 REMANTA KUMAR 

BAGHA

S/O- PUROSATTAM BAGHA,AT-SINGHARI, 

PO,BAHIRA

M 05.04.1979 SC REJECTED
due to Over age (Above 40 yr. As on 

01.01.2020)

Rejected due to Over Age.

49 525 SUMANTA AMAT S/O-JALENDRA AMAT, AT-BELAPADAR, PO-

DHALAPUR,DIST-BOUDH
M 02.06.1997 SEBC REJECTED

due to SEBC

Rejected due to Caste

50 528 Lachhaman Baghar S/0 - Raghunath Baghar At./P.O.- Bahira Block- 

Boudh,Dist.- Boudh - 762015
M 03.05.1997 OBC REJECTED

due to OBC

Rejected due to Caste

51 554 Lizarani Sahu D/o Jogindra Sahu, At-Bagichasahi, PO/Dist. Boudh F 17.07.1998 REJECTED
due to non submission opf Caste cert. Before 

20.03.2020

Rejected due to non 

submission of Caste cert. 

Before 20.03.2020 

52 586 Sukanta Sagar S/o- Rasika Sagar

At- Dehuripali, Po- Talamunda, Dist- Bargarh
M 09.06.1998 SC REJECTED

due to Other District (Bargarh)

Rejected due to Other district.

53 589 Debendra Singh S/o- Gaurahari Singh

At- Kelakata, Po- Mathura, Dist- Boudh
M 13.10.1990 ST REJECTED

due to non submission pf +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

Rejected due to non 

submission of +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

54 599 Rohit Kumar Bhoina S/O:- Gokul Bhoina, Sardhapur, Dapala, Kantamal, 

Boudh-762030

M 04.03.2002 SC REJECTED
due to Under Age as on 01.01.2020. 

Rejected due to Under Age.

55 603 Kartik Pradhan S/O:- Prafulla Chandra Pradhan, Rangathali Colony-I, 

Akhupal, Parjang, Dhenkanal-759146
M 01.07.1995 ST Yes

PH=60%
REJECTED
due to Other district (Dhenkanal)

Rejected due to Other district.

56 636 Sarita Behera D/o- Balamukunda Behera ,At-

Kankala,Dhalpur,Block-Harabhanga

F 10.03.2002 SC REJECTED
due to Under Age. Not complete age of 18 

yr. as on 01.01.2020

Rejected due to Under Age.

57 645 KAILASH BANDKI S/O- BALMIKI BANDKI BEHERAPADA, LAMBASARI 

KANTAMAL
M 09.03.2000 SC REJECTED

due to non submission pf +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

Rejected due to non 

submission of +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020
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58 656 LINGARAJ MALLIK S/O-NARAYANA MALLIK , RIBANDAH, MANUPALI, BOUDH M 10.06.1983 ST Yes

PH=25%
REJECTED
due to non submission pf +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

Rejected due to non 

submission of +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

59 663 Premaraj Kumura S/o Cheru Kumura, At-Nuapali, PO-Kultajore, Dist. Boudh M 13.11.1998 ST REJECTED
Double application. Ref- appl form 616.

Rejected due to Double 

applicaiton from applied.

60 694 Sangita Tudu D/o- Singrai Tudu

At- Jhalbeda, Po- Bharandia, Dist- Mayurbhanj
F 04.02.2000 ST REJECTED

due to Other district (Mayurbhanj)

Rejected due to Other district.

61 734 Keshab Mallik S/o- Baishnaba Mallik AT- Fishory Colony, PO- Murusundi, 

Block- Boudh Dist- Boudh - 762014
M 19.04.1995 ST REJECTED

due to Other district (Kandhamal)

Rejected due to Other district.

62 736 Kalpana Kanhar D/o - Ramayan Kanhar AT/PO- Rambhikata Block - 

Harabhanga, Dist- Boudh - 762024
F 29.01.1989 ST REJECTED

due to non submission pf +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

Rejected due to non 

submission of +2 marksheet 

before 20.03.2020

63 741 Srikanta Bhoi S/o- Phagunu Bhoi AT/PO- Jogindrapur, Block - 

Kantamal,Dist- Boudh - 762016
M 25.06.1988 ST REJECTED

Double appl form. Ref form 602.

Rejected due to Double 

applicaiton from applied.

64 745 Gouranga Sethi S/o- Kalahandia Sethi AT- Saradhapali,PO- Sagada, 

Block/Dist- BOUDH - 762016
M 13.04.1990 SC REJECTED

Double appl form. Ref form 207.

Rejected due to Double 

applicaiton from applied.

65 747 Zadaba Panigiri S/o- Basista Panigiri AT- AMATHAPADA PO- Baghiapada, 

Block/Dist- Boudh - 762026
M 01.01.1998 SC REJECTED

Double appl form. Ref form 563.

Rejected due to Double 

applicaiton from applied.

66 748 Bikas Majhi S/o- Benudhara Majhi AT/PO- KHATAKHATIA, Block- 

Kantamal, Dist- Boudh - 762030
M 06.06.1995 SC REJECTED

Double appl form. Ref form 228.

Rejected due to Double 

applicaiton from applied.

67 767 Debabrata Behera S/o Dibyalochan Behera,At-Mahulburi 

,Birnarasingpur Harabhanga -762024

M 05.01.2002 SC REJECTED
due to under age as on 01.01.2020. 

Computer Certificate not submitted 

Rejected due to Under Age.
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